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 Dirk Chen - Director of Wine  

Mark Lee - Assistant Head Sommelier  

Jonathan Chan - Sommelier 

Ken Wong - Sommelier 

Anthony Chan - Junior Sommelier 

Gap Hui - Junior Sommelier 

Franky Wong -  Junior Sommelier 

 Wine tasting is a journey that connects us with nature, culture and history, while 

sommelier is the guide who takes you to discover the fascinating world of 

wines. Carefully crafted by our Sommeliers, this wine list pays tribute to each 

winery and winemaker that shares our passion for wines  
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INSPIRE THE WORLD TO ELEVATION 

  

Dom Pérignon has a creative ambition that is a perpetual quest, the search for harmony that inspires 

emotion. 

 

 

All creative processes have their constraints. For Dom Pérignon, it is the vintage. An absolute 

commitment to bear witness to the harvest of a single year whatever challenges it brings, even going 

as far as not declaring a vintage at all.  

 

 

Time is part of the Dom Pérignon equation. The time for active maturation on the lees, in the darkness 

of the cellars, allowing each vintage to flourish, reaching the Harmony that forever signs a Dom 

Pérignon. 

  

 

Dom Pérignon Society, a worldwide community of renowned chefs and core advocates of Dom Pérignon, 

sharing the same desire to offer an ultimate experience where champagne can stir an infinite palette of 

pure emotions. With Plénitude 2 as the iconic centerpi ece of this program, this community brings these 

inspirational figures together to explore affinities and forge stronger links between those who are truly 

committed to elevating the fine dining experience.  



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

6 
 

 
 

THE PERFECT PAIRING X BLACK ENIGMA 
 

 

 

A  G L A S S  O F  D O M  P É R I G N O N  2 0 1 5  

W I T H  T H E  ’ P E R F E C T  P A I R E D ’  D I S H  F O R  O N E  G U E S T                                                5 7 8  

 

 

 

A  B O T T L E  O F  D O M  P É R I G N O N  2 0 1 5  

W I T H  T H E  ’ P E R F E C T  P A I R E D ’  D I S H E S  F O R  T W O  G U E S T S                                        2 , 9 9 8  

 

 

 

 

#AMBERBLACKENIGMA 

 
 

TEXTURAL      UMAMI       
 

 

 

  

 

L I M I T E D  A V A I L A B I L I T Y .  

T H E  D I S H  C O N T A I N S  S E A F O O D  &  P O R K .  

O F F E R  O N L Y  F O R  T H E  E N T I R E  T A B L E .  

A P P L I C A B L E  W I T H  A L L  S E T  M E N U S .  

A L L  P R I C E S  I N  H O N G  K O N G  D O L L A R S  A N D  S U B J E C T  T O  1 0 %  S E R V I C E  C H A R G E .  

A L L  M E N U S  A R E  S U B J E C T  T O  P R I C E  A N D  S E A S O N A L  C H A N G E .  
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DOM PÉRIGNON COLLECTION 
 

C H A M P A G N E  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 
 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2015 Dom Pérignon 95  2,798 

 2015 Dom Pérignon 'Jean-Michel Basquiat'  95 Limited Edition 3,200 

 2015 Dom Pérignon 'Takashi Murakami' 95 Limited Edition 4,200 

 2013 Dom Pérignon 95          3,200 

 2010 Dom Pérignon 92          3,800 

 2009 Dom Pérignon 93  4,200 

 2008 Dom Pérignon 96  5,200 

 2008 Dom Pérignon 'Chef de Cave'  96 Legacy Edition 5,800 

 2006 Dom Pérignon 96  4,200 

 2005 Dom Pérignon 93  4,200 

 2004 Dom Pérignon 94  4,200 

 2003 Dom Pérignon 93  4,200 

 2002 Dom Pérignon 96  5,200 

 2000 Dom Pérignon 94  5,200 

 1999 Dom Pérignon   6,900 

 1998 Dom Pérignon 92  7,500 

 1996 Dom Pérignon 98  8,500 

 1993 Dom Pérignon   8,200 

 1990 Dom Pérignon 96  9,200 
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DOM PÉRIGNON COLLECTION 
 

C H A M P A G N E  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE  
 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1988 Dom Pérignon 93  10,800 

 1982 Dom Pérignon 96  12,000 

 1980 Dom Pérignon   12,000 

 1978 Dom Pérignon   13,500 

 1975 Dom Pérignon   18,000 

 1973 Dom Pérignon   18,000 

 1971 Dom Pérignon   19,800 

 1966 Dom Pérignon  92  15,000 

 1964 Dom Pérignon   18,800 

 1961 Dom Pérignon  97  36,000 

      

 2013 Dom Pérignon 95 1500ml 6,800 

 2005 Dom Pérignon 93 1500ml 6,800 

 1995 Dom Pérignon (Damaged Label)  94 1500ml 15,000 

 1990 Dom Pérignon (Damaged Label)  96 1500ml 25,000 
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DOM PÉRIGNON COLLECTION 
 

C H A M P A G N E  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 
 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2006 Dom Pérignon P2 95 Ex-Domaine 7,680 

 2005 Dom Pérignon P2  Ex-Domaine 8,800 

 2004 Dom Pérignon P2 95 Ex-Domaine 7,500 

 2003 Dom Pérignon P2 94 Ex-Domaine 7,500 

 2003 Dom Pérignon P2 94 1500ml 22,800 

 2002 Dom Pérignon P2 95 Ex-Domaine 8,500 

 2000 Dom Pérignon P2 94 Ex-Domaine 8,800 

 1999 Dom Pérignon P2   8,800 

 1998 Dom Pérignon P2   9,000 

 1995 Dom Pérignon 'Œnothèque ' 96  12,500 

 1992 Dom Pérignon 'Œnothèque ' 92  15,000 

 1993 Dom Pérignon P3  Ex-Domaine 32,000 

 1992 Dom Pérignon P3  Ex-Domaine 32,000 

 1996 Dom Pérignon 'Reserve de l'Abbaye'     28,800 

 1995 Dom Pérignon 'Reserve de l'Abbaye'    Euro label 29,800 

      

 2010 Dom Pérignon Rosé 'Takashi Murakami'   Limited Edition 7,200 

 2009 Dom Pérignon Rosé  Ex-Domaine 4,880 

 2008 Dom Pérignon Rosé  97+ Ex-Domaine 5,800 

 2008 Dom Pérignon Rosé 'Lady Gaga'  97+ Limited Edition 7,900 

 2004 Dom Pérignon Rosé 96   5,300 

 2003 Dom Pérignon Rosé  94  5,800 

 2003 Dom Pérignon Rosé 94 1500ml 13,800 

 1988 Dom Pérignon Rosé 92  11,800 

 2000 Dom Pérignon P2 Rosé 94 Ex-Domaine 23,800 

 1995 Dom Pérignon P2 Rosé 95+ Ex-Domaine 23,800 

 1992 Dom Pérignon 'Œnothèque '  Rosé   28,000 
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SPARKLING WINES BY THE GLASS 

C H A M P A G N E  

GLASS 

125ml 

  

 

S P A R K L I N G  

GLASS 

125ml 
  

 
 

2015 Dom Pérignon - Reims 478 

   

2013 Dom Pérignon, Magnum - Reims  544 

   

2012 Dom Pérignon - Reims 595 

   

2009 Dom Pérignon  Rosé - Reims  798 

   

2006 Dom Pérignon 'Plénitude-2' - Reims   1,280 

   

2022 Clandestin 'Austral' Brut Nature-Buxières-sur-Arce 378 

   

N/V Eric Rodez Brut Blanc de Noirs - Ambonnay grand cru  378 

   

N/V Ruinart 'Blanc de Blancs' - Reims 338 

   

N/V Matthieu Godmé-Guillaume V.V.V, 1er Cru - Montagne de Reims 298 

   

N/V Etienne Calsac L’Échappée Belle Extra Brut  - Avize 298 

   

2014 Nyetimber 'Tillington' Single Vineyard 478 

 Sussex, England  
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WHITE WINES BY THE GLASS 

 

GLASS 

125ml 
CARAFE 

500ml 

    
2020 Domaine Les Poëte 'Orphée', Reuilly, Loire Valley, France 268 998 

    

2023 Yves Cuilleron 'La Petite Côte', Condrieu, Northern Rhône, France 328 1,258 

    

2022 Keller 'Limestone' Riesling Kabinett, Rheinhessen, Germany  358 1,400 

    

2021 Thibaud Boudignon, Clos de la Hutte, Savennières, Loire Valley, France 398 1,580 

    

2023 Domaine Gérard Thomas et Filles Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'La Garenne' 

Burgundy, France 

458 1,800 

    

WHITE WINES BY THE CORAVIN 
 

  

2008 Querciabella Batàr, Toscana IGT, Italy 488 1,900 

    

2020 Chateau d'Yquem 'Y' Ygrec Bordeaux, France 600 2,250 

    

2022 Domaine Coche-Dury Bourgogne, France 728 2,680 

    

2021 Kongsgaard, Chardonnay, Napa Valley, USA 880 3,168 

    

2010 Château-Grillet, Northern Rhône, France 1,088 4,288 

    

2013 Louis Jadot Montrachet grand cru, Burgundy, France 1,350 5,000 

    

2018 Lucien Le Moine Criots-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru, Burgundy, France 1,550 6,098 

    

https://www.vivino.com/yves-cuilleron-condrieu-la-petite-cote/w/97916
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RED WINES BY THE GLASS 

 

 

 

GLASS 

125ml 
CARAFE 

500ml 

  
2018 Patrick Jasmin 'La Giroflarie', Côte Rôtie, Northern Rhône, France 298 1,150 

    

2019 Boroli Barolo del Comune di Castiglione Falletto DOCG, Piedmont, Italy 328 1,250 

    

2020 Clos Saint Jean, Deux Ex-Machina, Châteauneuf-du-pape,  

Southern Rhône, France  

358 1,418 

    

2010 Anakota 'Helena Dakota'  Cabernet Sauvignon, Knights Valley, USA 

(Magnum) 

498 
1,900 

     

2021 Poisot Corton Bressandes Grand Cru, Burgundy, France  498 1,900 

RED WINES BY THE CORAVIN 
 

 
 

2020 Cecile Tremblay Bourgogne 'La Fontaine' Burgundy, France  688 2,350 

     

2017 Torbreck 'RunRig' Barossa Valley, South Australia WA98 698 2,750 

     

2022 Domaine Coche-Dury Monthélie Burgundy, France  728 2,680 

     

2010 Château La Conseillante, Pomerol, Bordeaux, France WA96 798 3,098 

     

2008 Pierre Damoy, Chambertin Grand Cru, Burgundy, France BH93 1,500 5,900 

     

2008 Château Haut Brion, Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux, France WA96 1,888 7,380 
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SWEET WINES BY THE GLASS 
 

 

GLASS 

125ml 
CARAFE 

375ml 

 
2015 Château Coutet 1er Grand Cru  250 700 

 Barsac, Bordeaux, France   

1988 Chateau Guiraud, 1er Grand Cru 388 1,100 

 Sauternes, Bordeaux, France   

1996 Château d'Yquem, 1er Grand Cru Supérieur 1,400 4,150 

 Sauternes, Bordeaux, France   

1990 Château Gilette 'Crème de Tête'   

(half bottle format) 

1,044 2,900 

 Sauternes, Bordeaux, France   

2005 Markus Molitor 'Zeltinger Himmelreich' Beerenauslese Gold Capsule, 

Riesling (half bottle format) 

727 2,000 

 Mosel, Germany   

2003 Sine Qua Non, Mr K 'The Noble Man', Chardonnay  

(half bottle format) 

1,000 3,000 

 Ventura, California, USA   

ROSÉ WINES BY THE GLASS 

 

 

 

GLASS 

125ml 
CARAFE 

500ml 

 
2021 Château Galoupet   418 1,572 

 Cru Classé, Provence, France 
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FORTIFIED WINES BY THE GLASS 
 

 

GLASS 

125ml 

 
SHERRY  

N/V Gonzalez Byass, Oloroso Dulce Muy Viejo aged 30 years , sweet 240 

1999 Tolo Albala, Pedro Ximenez, Sweet 273 

1973 Marques de Poley, Pedro Ximenez, Sweet (200ml) 1,200 

   

MADEIRA  

N/V  Blandy's - Malmsey 20 Years Old (semi sweet)  540 

1987 Pereira d'Oliveira - Boal (semi sweet) 650 

   

PORT   

2003 Warre Vintage (half bottle format)  421 

2000 Kopke Vintage 480 

1994 Graham Vintage 1994  588 

N/V Ramos Pinto 'Quinta do Bom Retiro' Tawny 20 Anos  309 

   

MACVIN DU JURA  

N/V Ganevat Vieux Macvin du Jura  358 
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SAKE BY THE CARAFE 
 
 

 
  

180ml 

  

360ml 

 

 

  

Dewazakura Yukimanman 5-Year-aged Daiginjo             608       1,152 

出羽櫻 雪漫漫 五年冰點下熟成 大吟釀     

Yamagata Prefecture 山形県   

Rice: Yamada Nishiki 山田錦    

Milling rate: 35% 精米歩合: 35%   

   

   

   

2022 Kamoshibito Kuheiji Star Series ‘Inoné’ 5 Stars 888 1,688 

2022 醸し人九平次 星シリーズ 「いのね」 五つ星   

Aichi Prefecture 愛知縣   

Rice: Yamada Nishiki 山田錦   

   

   

   

Juyondai Red LABEL 980 1,900 

十四代 Red  LABEL   

Yamagata Prefecture 山形県   

Rice: Yamada Nishiki & Aiyama 山田錦 & 愛山   

Milling rate: 35% 精米歩合: 35%   
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AMBER EXPERIENCE WINE PAIRING 

 

100 M L  P E R  G L A S S  

 

 

PRICE 

  
  

 

            A M B E R  L E G A C Y  W I N E  P A I R I N G 尊享配酒  

 

 

5,498 

 

2006 Dom Pérignon 'Plénitude-2', Reims, Champagne, France 

2022 Domaine Leflaive, Meursault 1er Cru ‘Sous le Dos D’Ane’ , Burgundy, France 

2008 Domaine Pierre Damoy, Chambertin grand cru, Burgundy, France  

2008 Château Haut Brion, 1er Grand Cru Classé, Pessac -Leognan, Bordeaux, France 

1985 Château d'Yquem, 1er Grand Cru Supérieur, Imperial, Sauternes, Bordeaux, France 

 

 

            A M B E R  S I G N A T U R E  W I N E  P A I R I N G  招牌配酒  

 

 

2,288 

 

NV Matthieu Godmé-Guillaume V.V.V, 1er Cru, Champagne, France 

2018 Trimbach Riesling 'Frédéric Emile', Alsace, France  

2017 Comtesse de Cherisey Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Hameau de Blagny', Burgundy, France  

2023 Charles Lachaux Bourgogne Rouge 'La Croix Blanche', Burgundy, France  

2019 Joseph Phelps 'Insignia' Napa Valley, USA 

Add HKD$1,044 for sweetness  

1990 Château Gilette 'Crème de Tête' , Sauternes, Bordeaux, France 

 

                 T H E  D O M  P É R I G N O N  S O C I E T Y  J O U R N E Y 香檳王之旅  

 

3,288 

2015 Dom Pérignon 

2013 Dom Pérignon (Magnum) 

2012 Dom Pérignon 

2009 Dom Pérignon  Rosé  

2006 Dom Pérignon P2 
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AMBER EXPERIENCE WINE PAIRING  
 

 

100 M L  P E R  G L A S S  

 

 

PRICE 

 
  

 

      C H I N E S E  W I N E  P A I R I N G 中华配酒  

 

988 

 

DEVO MV03 Brut Nature, Ningxia 德沃酒庄 寧夏 

2022 The Starting Point, Riesling, Ning Xia  源點 寧夏 

2021 Yihu Chardonnay Reserve, Shandong 仙岛酒庄 逸湖 霞多丽 山东 

2023 Silver Heights Helan Mountain Jiayuan Pinot Noi r, Ningxia银色高地 家園 寧夏 

2018 Helan Qing Xue 'Jia Bei Lan' Reserve , Ningxia贺兰晴雪 加贝兰 寧夏 

Add HK$ 238 for sweetness 

2024 United Winery Marvelous Vidal Icewine, China 

 

  

 

        S O M M E L I E R ’ S  B U R G U N D Y  S E L E C T I O N S  P A I R I N G 侍酒師勃艮第精選  

 

1,288 

 

2020 Anne Boisson Bourgogne Aligoté 

2021 La Chablisienne, Chablis 'La Pierrelée '  

2022 Thomas Morey Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru 'Les Embrazees' 

2022 Jérôme Galeyrand Côte de Nuits Villages Vieilles Vignes  

2016 Génot-Boulanger Pommard 1er cru 'Clos Blanc' 

Add HK$ 358 for sweetness 

N/V Ganevat Vieux Macvin du Jura 
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REDISCOVERED LEGENDS  
 

 

S E T  F O R  T W O  H A L V E S  

  

 

 

 

PRICE 

WAS 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

NOW 

 
2016 La Crema Sonoma Coast Chardonnay, California, USA 788 

2,488 
2010 Gaja 'Sperss', Langhe, Piedmont, Italy 2,400 

    

2022 Sileni Estates Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, New Zealand 600 2,588 

 2015 Michel Magnien Clos St Denis grand cru, Burgundy, France 2,300 

    

2022 Domaine Latour-Giraud Meursault Genevrieres 1er Cru, Burgundy, France 1,680 
2,888 

2010 Château Gruaud Larose, Bordeaux, France 1,880 

    

C H A M P A G N E  

  

PRICE 

WAS 

 

PRICE 

NOW 

 
2008 Pierre Gimonnet et Fils 'Oenophile Non Dose 1er Cru 3,000 2,500 

2014 Bollinger 'La Grande Année Rosé' 4,200 3,500 

N/V Armand de Brignac 'Brut Gold'  6,000 4,150 

2007 Dom Ruinart Rosé 4,800 4,500 

2005 Philipponnat Clos des Goisses Rosé 8,000 6,500 

2008 Krug Vintage Brut 8,000 6,500 

2002 Henri Giraud 'Argonne' Ay Grand Cru Brut   10,000 8,000 

2008 Egly-Ouriet Millésime Grand Cru Brut  20,000 15,000 

2002 Salon ‘S’Blanc de Blancs  25,000 19,000 

1992 Dom Pérignon P3 45,000 32,000 
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REDISCOVERED LEGENDS  
 

 

W H I T E  W I N E S  

  

 

 

 

PRICE 

WAS 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

NOW 

 
2020 Clotilde Davenne Chablis grand cru 'Blanchots'  Burgundy, France 3,000 2,600 

2020 Didier Dagueneau 'Silex', Pouilly-Fumé, France 3,800 3,500 

2019 Domaine Ponsot Morey-Saint-Denis 1er cru 'Clos des Monts Luisants' Vieilles 

Vignes Burgundy, France 

4,200 3,700 

2009 Darviot Perrin Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Blanchots Dessus' 

Burgundy, France 

5,800 4,800 

2020 Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru 'Les Champs Gains' 

Burgundy, France 

7,200 5,800 

2018 François Raveneau Chablis 1er cru 'Butteaux'  Burgundy, France 8,500 6,500 

2022 Fontaine-Gagnard Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru Burgundy, France 8,500 7,500 

2013 Henri Boillot Bienvenue-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru Burgundy, France 10,800 8,800 

2022 Coche-Dury Meursault, Burgundy, France 11,000 9,200 

2022 Domaine Leflaive Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Pucelles'  Burgundy, France 12,000 10,800 

2005 Vincent Girardin Chevalier Montrachet  grand cru, Burgundy, France 16,000 13,000 

2009 Château La Mission Haut-Brion Blanc, Bordeaux, France 16,800 13,000 

2022 Charles Lachaux Corton-Charlemagne grand cru, Burgundy, France 25,000 19,000 

2021 Vincent Dancer 'Oskar' , Vin de France 30,000 23,000 

2004 Comtes Lafon Montrachet grand cru, Burgundy, France 62,000 42,000 
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REDISCOVERED LEGENDS  
 

R E D  W I N E S  

  

 

 

 

PRICE 

WAS 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

NOW 

 
2021 Poisot Corton Bressandes Grand Cru, Burgundy , France 3,000 2,800 

2013 Dujac Fils & Pere Morey St Denis Burgundy, France 3,500 3,180 

2021 Domaine Méo-Camuzet Chambolle-Musigny Burgundy, France 4,000 3,500 

2022 Domaine de la Commaraine Nuits St Georges 1er Cru 'Roncière' 

Burgundy, France 

4,500 3,800 

2010 Château Montrose, Saint-Estèphe Bordeaux, France 6,000 5,200 

2008 Château La Mission Haut Brion, Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux, France 7,000 5,900 

2000 Château Léoville Las Cases , St-Julien, Bordeaux, France 8,000 6,200 

2021 Cecile Tremblay Chambolle-Musigny 'Les Cabottes' Burgundy, France 8,800 6,500 

2020 Domaine Prieure Roch Nuits Saint Georges 1er Cru Clos des Corvees Monopole, 

Burgundy, France 

12,800 8,800 

2007 Verite ‘La Joie’, Sonoma County, USA  11,000 8,800 

2017 Domaine Benjamin Roblot, Chambolle-Musigny 1er cru 'Les Amoureuses' , 

Burgundy, France 

11,500 9,200 

2005 Etienne Guigal Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque', Rhône, France 13,800 9,500 

1996 Romano Dal Forno Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG, Italy 15,000 12,000 

2003 Domaine de la Vougeraie, Musigny grand cru, Burgundy, France 25,000 19,000 

1989 Château Haut-Brion, Pessac-Léognan Bordeaux, France 42,000 35,000 

2002 Domaine Armand Rousseau Chambertin Clos de Bèze grand cru Burgundy, France 60,000 49,000 

1991 Henri Jayer (for Georges), Échézeaux grand cru, Burgundy, France  150,000 130,000 
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CHAMPAGNE FRANCE 
 

C R I S T A L  C O L L E C T I O N  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 
 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

                                                  

  

 2016 Cristal 96  5,500 

 2015 Cristal 95  5,000 

 2014 Cristal 96  5,000 

 2013 Cristal 98  5,500 

 2012 Cristal 97  5,500 

 2008 Cristal 98  6,500 

 2006 Cristal  93  5,800 

 2005 Cristal  93  5,800 

 2002 Cristal 96  6,900 

 2000 Cristal  95  6,800 

 2000 Cristal 'Vinothèque' 95  19,000 

 2004 Cristal Rosé  96  11,000 
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CHAMPAGNE FRANCE 

 

 

 2011 Vintage 95 Ex-Domaine 5,800 

 2008 Vintage  94 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2006 Vintage 97 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2004 Vintage 97 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2003 Vintage   7,800 

 2002 Vintage 97 Ex-Domaine 8,200 

 2000 Vintage 95 Ex-Domaine 8,500 

 1998 Vintage - 2023 released  95 Ex-Domaine 8,800 

 1995 Vintage Collection  Ex-Domaine 12,800 

 1988 Vintage 98  18,500 

 1982 Vintage 96  18,800 

 2004 Clos du Mesnil Blanc de Blancs   Ex-Domaine 18,000 

 2006 Clos du Mesnil Blanc de Blancs  97 Ex-Domaine 23,000 

 2008 Clos du Mesnil Blanc de Blancs  98 Ex-Domaine 23,000 

 1996 Clos d'Ambonnay Blanc de Noirs  95 Ex-Domaine 45,000 

 2006 Clos d'Ambonnay Blanc de Noirs  98 Ex-Domaine 38,000 

K R U G  C O L L E C T I O N  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 
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CHAMPAGNE FRANCE 

 

 

 N/V Grande Cuvée  375ml 1,690 

 N/V Grande Cuvée 173ème 94  2,798 

 N/V Grande Cuvée 171ème 94  3,800 

 N/V Grande Cuvée 169ème 96  3,800 

 N/V Grande Cuvée 166ème 96 1500ml 9,500 

 N/V Grande Cuvée 164ème 96 1500ml 9,500 

 N/V Grande Cuvée   3000ml 35,000 

 N/V Rosé 93 375ml 2,598 

 N/V Rosé 23ème  93  4,900 

 N/V Rosé 20ème   Ex-Domaine 6,800 

  

K R U G  C O L L E C T I O N  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 
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CHAMPAGNE   FRANCE 
 

S A L O N  C O L L E C T I O N  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 

 

 2012 'S' Blanc de Blancs 98+  15,000 

 2008 'S' Blanc de Blancs 100 1500ml 88,000 

 2006 'S' Blanc de Blancs 95  15,000 

 2004 'S' Blanc de Blancs 96  16,000 

 2002 'S' Blanc de Blancs 95  19,000 

 1997 'S' Blanc de Blancs 95  19,000 

 1996 'S' Blanc de Blancs 99  25,000 

 1995 'S' Blanc de Blancs   28,000 
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CHAMPAGNE   FRANCE 
 

R E I M S  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 N/V Armand de Brignac 'Brut Gold'    4,150 

      Montagne de Reims     

 2004 Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin 'La Grande Dame' Rosé   4,500 

  Reims    

 1990 Henriot Rosé Millésimé Brut   Ex-Domaine 7,800 

  Reims  1500ml  

 1961 Charles Heidsieck Millésimé Brut    12,000 

  Reims    

 N/V Barons de Rothschild Brut Rosé    1,800 

  Reims    
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CHAMPAGNE   FRANCE 
 

R E I M S  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Taittinger - Reims     

 2012 'Comtes de Champagne' Blanc de Blancs Brut    3,980 

 1990 Vintage Collection 'Roy Lichtenstein'   5,800 

 1988 Vintage Collection 'Vieira da Silva'   5,800 

 1985 Vintage Collection 'Arman'   6,200 

 1983 Vintage Collection 'Victor Vasarely'   5,800 

 1982 Vintage Collection 'André Masson'   5,800 

 1981 Vintage Collection 'Arman'   6,200 

 1978 Vintage Collection 'Victor Vasarely'   6,500 

      

      

  Collection Ruinart - Reims    

 N/V Ruinart 'Blanc de Blancs'    1,800 

 N/V Ruinart 'Rosé   1,800 

 N/V Ruinart 'Singulier'    2,200 

 2010 Dom Ruinart 'Blanc de Blancs'    4,200 

 2007 Dom Ruinart 'Rosé   4,500 
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CHAMPAGNE   FRANCE 
 

V A L L É E  D E  L A  M A R N E  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1995 Deutz Brut Vinothèque   3,600 

  Aÿ    

      

 2007 Gosset 'Celebris' Rosé Extra Brut 96  2,900 

  Aÿ    

 1998 Gosset 'Celebris ' Extra Brut 96  3,500 

  Aÿ     

      

  Collection Bollinger - Aÿ     

 2004 'Vieilles Vignes Françaises '   18,000 

 2008 'R.D.'  Extra Brut 98  4,500 

 2002 'R.D.'  Extra Brut  92  4,900 

 1976 'R.D.'  Extra Brut 98  15,800 

 1961 'R.D.'  Extra Brut 98  18,800 

 2014 La Grande Année 95  3,000 

 2014 La Grande Année Rosé 96  3,500 

 NV PN AYC 18 'Blanc de Noirs'    2,680 

      

      

  Collection Henri Giraud - Aÿ     

 2002 'Argonne' grand cru 94  8,000 

 MV Fût de Chêne MV Rosé   4,380 

 MV Fût de Chêne MV 17   3,580 

 MV 'PR90-19'   3,300 

 MV Dame-Jane Rosé   2,250 
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V A L L É E  D E  L A  M A R N E  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2005 Philipponnat Clos des Goisses Rosé    6,500 

   Mareuil-sur-Aÿ    

      

  Collection Billecart-Salmon - Mareuil-sur-Aÿ    

 N/V Billecart-Salmon Brut Réserve   1,400 

 N/V Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé   1,800 

 2012 Billecart-Salmon Cuvée Nicolas François   3,980 

 2006 Billecart-Salmon 'Elisabeth Salmon' Rosé   4,100 

 1998 Billecart-Salmon 'Clos St Hilaire'  95  6,300 
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CHAMPAGNE   FRANCE 

V A L L É E  D E  L A  M A R N E  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

  

 1990 Moët & Chandon 'Vintage Collection'   Ex-Domaine 4,800 

      Épernay     

 1996 De Venoge Louis XV   4,200 

      Épernay     

 1990 De Venoge Champagne des Princes    6,500 

      Épernay    

 2018 Leclerc Briant 'Les Monts Ferrés' 1er cru Brut Zero    2,800 

      Épernay     

 2008 Pol Roger 'Sir Winston Churchill '  97  6,800 

      Épernay     

      

  Collection Perrier-Jouët -Épernay    

 2012 'Belle Époque'    3,300 

 2010 'Belle Époque' Rosé 91  3,900 

 2002 'Belle Époque' Rosé    3,900 
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CHAMPAGNE   FRANCE 
 

C H A M P A G N E  D E  V I G N E R O N  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 
 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1979 Drappier Millesime  Ex-Domaine 5,000 

      Urville     

 N/V Mouzon-Leroux 'L'Ascendant Solera'    1,900 

      Verzy    

 1994 J. Lassalle 'Blanc de Blancs'          3,300 

      Chigny-les-Roses    

 2017 David Léclapart 'L'Aphrodisiaque' Pas Dosé   Bio-dynamic 4,000 

       Trépail     

 2015 Eric Rodez, Lieu-dit 'Les Genettes' Blanc de Blancs Grand Cru 3,500 

       Ambonnay    

 N/V Roger Coulon 'Esprit de Vrigny' 1er Cru Brut Nature 2,200 

       Montagne de Reims    

 N/V Louis Dousset Assemblage Grand Cru Brut  1,800 

       Montagne de Reims   

 N/V Matthieu Godmé-Guillaume V.V.V, 1er Cru   1,750 

       Montagne de Reims   
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C H A M P A G N E  D E  V I G N E R O N  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

    

    

  Collection Egly-Ouriet - Ambonnay, Montagne de Reims  

 N/V 'VP' Grand Cru Extra Brut   2,500 

 N/V Rosé Grand Cru Brut   2,500 

 2008 Millesime Grand Cru Brut 100  15,000 

      

  Collection Larmandier Bernier - Vertus, Cote de Blancs    

 N/V 'Latitude' Blanc de Blancs 1er Cru   1,880 

 N/V 'Longitude' Blanc de Blancs 1er Cru   1,980 

 2013 'Vieilles Vignes du Levant' Blanc de Blancs grand cru    3,000 

          

 N/V R& L Legras Blanc de Blancs grand cru Extra Brut  Ex-Domaine 1,700 

      Chouilly    

 2010 De Sousa 'Cuvée des Caudalies' Extra Brut grand cru Blanc de Blancs  3,500 

  Avize    

 2015 Pascal Agrapart 'Experience' grand cru Blanc de Blancs  5,200 

  Avize    

 N/V Étienne Calsac L'Échappée Belle Extra Brut   1,500 

  Avize    

 2008 Pierre Gimonnet et Fils 'Oenophile Non Dose 1er Cru    2,500 

  Cuis    

 2016 Paul Launois 'Single Barrel' Brut Nature Grand Cru  1500ml 6,500 

      Le Mesnil-sur-Oger    

 N/V  J.L. Vergnon 'Conversation' Brut grand cru    1,800 

      Le Mesnil-sur-Oger    
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C H A M P A G N E  D E  V I G N E R O N  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Ulysse Colin - Coteaux du Petit Morin   

 2019 'Les Maillons' Blanc de Noirs Extra Brut 36M 97 Disgorge 2023. 02 4,000 

 2018 'Les Maillons' Blanc de Noirs Extra 36M 97 Disgorge 2022. 02 4,000 

 2018 'Les Pierrieres' Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut 48M 97 Disgorge 2022. 02 4,800 

 2017 'Les Pierrieres' Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut 48M 97 Disgorge 2022. 02 4,800 

      

  Collection Vouette et Sorbée - Buxières-sur-Arce, Aube  

 N/V 'Textures' Blanc de Blancs, Brut Nature    2,100 

 N/V 'Blanc d’Argile '  Blanc de Blancs, Extra Brut   1,980 

 2012 'Extrait' Brut Nature   3,200 

      

 2022 Clandestin 'Austral' Brut Nature    2,200 

      Buxières-sur-Arce    
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C H A M P A G N E  D E  V I G N E R O N  

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1946 Jean Michel 'Premières Vendanges 0 Dos' Disgorge 2022. 10 9,800 

      Épernay     

 1948 Jean Michel 'Premières Vendanges 0 Dos' Disgorge 2022. 10 9,800 

      Épernay     

 N/V Bruno and Christiane Olivier, Brut  Réserve    1,200 

  Trelou sur Marne    

 2013 Régis Poissinet 'Cuvee Irizee' Extra Brut    2,700 

  Vallée de la Marne    

 2015 Eric Taillet L'Authentique Blanc de Chardonnay 

Extra Brut  

  1,980 

  Vallée du Belval     

 2019 Alexandre Grimee Vigne de Bonneil Lieu-Dit 

'Sous les Trous' Blanc de Noirs Brut Nature 

 2,350 

  Azy-sur-Marne    

 2020 Cedric Bouchard 'Roses de Jeanne' Côte de Val 

Vilaine, Blanc de Noirs  

94  3,800 

  Celles-sur-Ource    
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J A C Q U E S  S E L O S S E  C O L L E C T I O N  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 
 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

 

 

 

 N/V Sous le Mont 1er cru Blanc-de-Noirs   96 Ex Domaine 9,500 

  Mareuil-sur-Aÿ 02.2022 Base 2015  

 N/V La Cote Faron grand cru Blanc-de-Noirs   98 Ex Domaine 9,500 

  Aÿ 02.2022 Base 2015  

 N/V Le Bout du Clos grand cru Blanc-de-Noirs  97 Ex Domaine 9,500 

  Ambonnay 02.2022 Base 2015  

 N/V Les Carelles grand cru Blanc-de-Blancs   96+ Ex Domaine 9,500 

  Le Mesnil-Sur-Oger 02.2022 Base 2015  

 N/V Les Chantereines grand cru Blanc-de-Blancs   99 Ex Domaine 9,500 

  Avize 02.2022 Base 2015  

 2002 Millesime grand cru Blanc-de-Blancs  96  25,000 

  Avize 04.2012   

 1995 Millesime grand cru Blanc-de-Blancs     30,000 

  Avize 02.2003   

      

 N/V Guillaume Selosse 'Largillier'                                  97  13,800 

  Ville-Sur-Arce 10.2020  Base 2014   
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WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

    

 
  Collection Nyetimber - Sussex, England     

 N/V Nyetimber 'Classic Cuvée'   1,500 

 2003 Nyetimber 'Classic Cuvée'   2,500 

 2003 Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs   2,700 

 2007 Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs   2,500 

 2007 Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs Magnum  1500ml 5,200 

 2009 Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs   2,500 

 2010 Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs   2,300 

 2014 Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs   1,900 

 2016 Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs   1,900 

 2014 Nyetimber 'Tillington' Single Vineyard   2,798 

 2013 Nyetimber 1086 Prestige Cuvée   3,500 

 N/V Nyetimber Rosé    1,600 

 2010 Nyetimber 1086 Prestige Cuvée Rose   3,800 
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WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 N/V Ménard Gaborit 'Nuit Blanche' Méthode Traditionnelle    1,000 

  Loire Valley, France    

 2016 Robert Weil 'Sekt' Extra Brut    1,288 

  Rheingau, Germany    

 2017 Louis Guntrum 'Sekt' Brut   1,148  

  Rheinhessen, Germany    

 2014 Bellavista 'Teatro Alla Scala' Brut   1500ml 3,300 

      Franciacorta DOCG, Lombardy, Italy     

 N/V Costaripa 'Mattia Vezzola' Brut  Rosé    1,150 

      Lake Garda, Italy     

 2021 Ca'del Zago    800 

      Colli Trevigiani IGT, Italy    

 2016 Fred Loimer 'Langenlois' Blanc de Blancs Brut Nature   1,700 

      Niederösterreich, Austria     

 2018 Litwan Blanc de Noir Extra Brut    1,600 

      Aargau, Switzerland     

 2023 De Boe 'Blanc de Blancs'    1,250 

      Zeeland, Netherlands     

      

 2009 Moorilla Cloth Label Late Disgorged   2,000 

      Tasmania, Australia     

 N/V The Eyrie Vineyards "Spark" Ultra Brut Rosé    800 

      Oregon, United States     

 N/V Devo MV03 Brut Nature 德沃酒庄    1,280 

  Ningxia, China    
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HALF BOTTLES CHAMPAGNES   FRANCE 
 

H A L F  B O T T L E S  F O R M A T  

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 
 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 N/V Henriot, Brut Souverain  90  750 

  Oger, Avize, Cramant, Chouilly, Aÿ     

 N/V Krug 'Grande Cuvée' 95  1,690 

  Reims    

 N/V Ruinart Blanc de Blancs 91  888 

  Reims    

 N/V Ruinart Rosé    888 

  Reims    

 NV Veuve Clicquot 'Yellow Label' Brut   784 

  Reims     

 N/V Billecart-Salmon 'Réserve' Rosé  91  1,200 

  Mareuil-sur-Aÿ    

 2016 Louis Roederer, Brut Rosé  94  1,000 

  Reims    

 N/V Krug Rosé  96  2,598 

  Reims    
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 WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE  
 

C H A B L I S  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Vincent Dauvissat     

 2016 Chablis 1er cru 'Vaillons'  91  4,500 

 2015 Chablis 1er cru 'La Forest'  90-93  4,500 

 2007 Chablis 1er cru 'La Forest'  91-94  4,380 

 2015 Chablis 1er cru '  Séchet'  90  4,500 

 2016 Chablis grand cru 'Les Clos' 93  8,800 

 2015 Chablis grand cru 'Les Clos'  94  8,500 

 2011 Chablis grand cru 'Les Clos'  93  8,800 

 2007 Chablis grand cru 'Les Preuses' 94  7,500 

 2000 Chablis grand cru 'Les Preuses'   7,900 

      

  Collection François Raveneau     

 2017 Chablis   5,500 

 2022 Chablis 1er cru 'Montée de Tonnerre'  94  6,500 

 2020 Chablis 1er cru 'Montée de Tonnerre'  95  6,500 

 2018 Chablis 1er cru 'Montée de Tonnerre'  92  7,500 

 2010 Chablis 1er cru 'Montée de Tonnerre'  94  9,500 

 2005 Chablis 1er cru 'Montée de Tonnerre'    9,800 

 2002 Chablis 1er cru 'Forêt'   6,900 

 2022 Chablis 1er cru 'Butteaux' 93  6,500 

 2018 Chablis 1er cru 'Butteaux' 93  6,500 

 2008 Chablis 1er cru 'Butteaux' 93  8,900 

 2007 Chablis 1er cru 'Vaillons' 92  8,500 

 2022 Chablis grand cru 'Valmur' 96  10,800 

 2018 Chablis grand cru 'Blanchots' 94  10,800 
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C H A B L I S  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2021 La Chablisienne 'La Pierrelée '    1,000 

       Chablis     

      

      

 2022 Domaine Besson 'Montmains'    1,250 

      Chablis 1er Cru    

      

 2010 Louis Moreau  'Valmur'  Ex Domaine                5,900 

     Chablis grand cru   1500ml  

      

 2020 Clotilde Davenne 'Blanchots'    2,600 

      Chablis grand cru    

      

 2018 Clotilde Davenne 'Les Clos'    2,600 

      Chablis grand cru    
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C Ô T E  D ' O R -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2019 Domaine Dujac ' Monts Luisants' 92-94  4,200 

  Morey-Saint-Denis 1er cru    

 2019 Domaine Ponsot 'Clos des Monts Luisants' Vieilles Vignes  91-93 Monopole 3,700 

  Morey-Saint-Denis 1er cru    

 1999 Nicolas Potel 'Les Terres Blanches' Hospice de Nuits  2,800 

  Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru    

 2018 Comte Georges de Vogüé 91-93  29,000 

  Musigny Vieilles Vignes Blanc grand cru   

 2023 Charles Lachaux 'Les Champs d'Argent'  7,500 

  Bourgogne Aligoté    

 2022 Charles Lachaux 'Les Champs d'Argent'  7,500 

  Bourgogne Aligoté    

 2022 Pierrick Bouley   1,150 

      Bourgogne Aligoté     

 2020 Nicolas Faure 'La Corvée de Bully'   8,800 

  Bourgogne Aligoté     

 2020 Anne Boisson   1,400 

      Bourgogne Aligoté     

 2021 Domaine Glantenay Vieilles Vignes   1,000 

      Bourgogne Aligoté     

 2005 Arnaud Ente   5,800 

      Bourgogne     

 2018 Pierre Morey '298'  Semi-Sweet 2,200 

      Vin de France     

 2021 Vincent Dancer 'Oskar'   23,000 

      Vin de France    
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C Ô T E  D ' O R  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 
BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 
 

 
 

PRICE 

 
 2009 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti  Lavinia 26,800 

      Bourgogne Hautes Côtes de Nuits     

 2018 Joseph Drouhin 'Clos des Mouches' 90-93  3,900 

      Beaune 1er cru    

 2020 Antonin Cosnier 'En Caradeux'   1,780 

  Pernand-Vergelesses 1er cru    

 2023 Domaine Claudie Jobard France 'Sous Frétilles'   1,900 

  Pernand-Vergelesses 1er cru    

 2022 Si Tu Sais 'Les Belles Filles'   2,800 

  Pernand-Vergelesses     

 2023 Domaine Prieuré Roch 'Le Cloud' Blanc  4,500 

  Ladoix    

 2021 Domaine Pierre Guillemot 'Dessus Les Gollardes'  1,500 

  Savigny-lès-Beaune    

 

2023 Domaine Gérard Thomas et Filles 'Murgers des 

Dents de Chien' 

  1,600 

  Saint-Aubin 1er cru    

 2018 Méo-Camuzet Frère & Soeurs   2,500 

  Saint-Aubin 1er cru    

 2021 Domaine Jessiaume 'Les Gravières'    1,600 

  Santenay 1er Cru    
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C O T E  D E  B E A U N E  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2022 Charles Lachaux   19,000 

      Corton-Charlemagne grand cru     

 2016 Laurent Ponsot 'Cuvée du Kalimeris'    4,200 

      Corton-Charlemagne grand cru     

 2020 Bonneau du Martray   8,500 

      Corton-Charlemagne grand cru     

 2011 Bonneau du Martray   6,750 

      Corton-Charlemagne grand cru     

 2011 Coche-Dury 95  68,000 

      Corton-Charlemagne grand cru     

 2020 Domaine de la Vougeraie 90-93  5,200 

      Charlemagne grand cru     
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 C O T E  D E  B E A U N E  –  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 

                                                              

 2010 Meursault   4,800 

 2020 Meursault 'Clos de la Barre'  89-92 Monopole 5,100 

 2015 Meursault 1er cru 'Gouttes d'Or' 90-93  7,900 

 2017 Meursault 1er cru 'Bouchères' 93  8,900 

 2021 Meursault 1er cru 'Charmes'  93-95  8,000 

 2020 Meursault 1er cru 'Charmes'  92-94  8,500 

 2006 Meursault 1er cru 'Charmes'  93  9,500 

 2000 Meursault 1er cru 'Charmes'  92  9,500 

 2011 Meursault 1er cru 'Perrières' 93  14,800 

 2001 Meursault 1er cru 'Perrières' 93  14,800 

 1999 Meursault 1er cru 'Perrières' 94  14,800 

 2001 Meursault 1er cru 'Genevrières'    12,800 

 1998 Meursault 1er cru 'Genevrières'    11,800 

 1997 Meursault 1er cru 'Genevrières'    13,800 

 2004 Montrachet grand cru 93-96  42,000 
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BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Bernard Bonin     

 2019 Initiales B.B.   3,600 

 2018 Initiales B.B.    3,600 

 2017 Initiales B.B.    3,600 

 2014 Meursault 1er cru 'Les Genevrières'    9,800 

 2016 Meursault 1er cru 'Les Genevrières'    9,200 

 2019 Meursault 1er cru 'Les Charmes-Dessus'   9,200 

      

  Collection Coche-Dury    

 2022 Bourgogne   4,000 

 2020 Bourgogne Aligoté   6,600 

 2022 Meursault   9,200 

 2018 Meursault   9,800 

 2009 Meursault 1er cru 'Les Perrières'  94  56,000 

 2008 Meursault 1er cru 'Caillerets'  91  29,000 

 2011 Corton-Charlemagne grand cru 95  68,000 

      

 1977 Domaine Potinet Ampeau  Ex-Domaine 6,500 

      Meursault    

 2014 Domaine Roulot 88-90  6,800 

      Meursault     

 2022 Domaine Latour-Giraud 'Charles Maxime'    1,900 

      Meursault     

 2022 Bitouzet-Prieur 'Clos du Cromin'    2,500 

   Meursault     

 2022 Philippe Bouzereau 'Clos de la Croix Noire'    1,980 

  Meursault     
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 2011 Domaine Roulot 'Clos des Bouchères'  92 Monopole 12,500 

  Meursault 1er cru    

 2007 Domaine Darviot-Perrin 'Les Charmes'  92  3,900 

  Meursault 1er cru    

      

      

  Collection Ballot Millot     

 2022 Meursault 1er cru 'Perrieres'    4,800 

 2022 Meursault 1er cru 'Genevrières'    4,500 

 2022 Meursault 1er cru 'Charmes'    4,200 
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PRICE 

 
      

 2022 Bachelet Monnot    2,200 

  Chassagne-Montrachet    

 2022 Caroline-Morey 'Chambrees'   2,900 

  Chassagne-Montrachet    

 2017 Benoit Ente 'Les Houillères'  Bio-Dynamic 3,600 

      Chassagne-Montrachet     

 2017 Hubert Lamy 'Le Concis du Champs'     2,700 

      Chassagne-Montrachet     

      

 2014 Domaine Jean-Marc Pillot 'Les Caillerets'    3,600 

      Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru     

 2014 Domaine Jean-Marc Pillot 'Les Vergers  

Clos Saint Marc'  

  3,900 

      Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru     

 2007 Au Pied du Mont Chauve 'Les Chaumees'    2,300 

      Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru     

 2009 Darviot-Perrin 'Les Blanchots du Dessus'  96  4,800 

  Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2022 Vincent Girardin 'Morgeot '    3,200 

  Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2022 Thomas Morey 'Les Embrazees'    2,500 

  Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2022 Caroline-Morey 'Les Caillerets'    4,300 

  Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru    
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
  

C H A S S A G N E  &  P U L I G N Y  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
      

  Collection Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey    

 2022 Saint-Aubin 1er cru ' 'En Remilly'    3,500 

 2020 Saint-Aubin 1er cru ' 'En Remilly'    3,500 

 2022 Meursault   3,800 

 2020 Meursault 1er cru 'Les Genevrieres' Cuvee Baudot - 

Hospices de Beaune 

  4,800 

 2016 Meursault 1er cru 'Les Charmes'  90-93  6,900 

 2022 Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru 'Les Caillerets'  91-93  5,800 

 2020 Chassagne-Montrachet 1er cru 'Morgeot' 91-93  5,500 

 2020 Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru 'Les Champs Gains'   5,800 

      

  Collection Fontaine-Gagnard     

 2022 Chassagne Montrachet 1er cru 'Clos St Jean'    2,600 

 2020 Chassagne Montrachet 1er cru 'Cailleret'  91-93  3,300 

 2020 Chassagne Montrachet 1er cru 'La Romanée'  93  3,680 

 2020 Criots-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru   6,900 

 2022 Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru   7,500 

 2022 Montrachet grand cru   15,000 
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
  

P U L I G N Y  M O N T R A C H E T  –  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2021 Alain Chavy   1,980 

       Puligny-Montrachet     

      

 2023 Domaine Gérard Thomas et Filles  'La Garenne'    2,600 

       Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2022 Domaine Latour-Giraud 'Champs Canet'    3,000 

       Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2023 Jean-Marc Boillot 'Champs Canet'    3,000 

       Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2014 Domaine François Carillon 'Les Perrieres'    4,600 

       Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2017 Comtesse de Chérisey 'Hameau de Blagny'    3,200 

       Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2020 Domaine des Lambrays 'Clos du Cailleret'   5,200 

  Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2015 Henri Boillot 'Clos de la Mouchère'   95 Monopole 4,800 

      Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2011 Henri Boillot 'Clos de la Mouchère'    Monopole 4,800 

      Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru    

 2020 Domaine Dujac 'Les Combettes'    5,500 

      Puligny Montrachet 1er cru     

      

  Collection Etienne Sauzet     

 2020 Puligny Montrachet 1er cru 'La Garenne'  90-92  4,000 

 2019 Puligny Montrachet 1er cru 'Champ Canet'    4,500 

 2019 Puligny Montrachet 1er cru 'Les Referts'  91-94  4,800 
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
  

C O L L E C T I O N  L E F L A I V E  –  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

  

 

 

    Bio-dynamic  

 2022 Pouilly-Fuissé   2,200 

 2020 Bourgogne 87-89  2,500 

 2019 Bourgogne 87-89  2,500 

 2014 Bourgogne  Ex-Domaine 3,500 

 2014 Puligny-Montrachet  Ex-Domaine 6,900 

 2012 Puligny-Montrachet   6,900 

 2022 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Clavoillon' 94  7,500 

 2015 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Clavoillon' 92  8,500 

 2014 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Clavoillon' 92 Ex-Domaine 9,500 

 2022 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Folatières' 91-94  7,800 

 2020 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Folatières' 95  8,500 

 2019 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Folatières' 94  7,900 

 2012 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Folatières' 91  7,500 

 2022 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Pucelles'  94  10,800 

 2004 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Pucelles'  93 Ex-Domaine 13,800 

 2022 Meursault 1er Cru ‘Sous le Dos D’Ane’    7,500 

 2020 Meursault 1er Cru ‘Sous le Dos D’Ane’  89-92  7,500 
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
  

C O L L E C T I O N  L E F L A I V E  G R A N D  C R U  –  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 
  

    Bio-dynamic  

 2022 Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru 95-97  22,000 

 2021 Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru 95-97  19,800 

 2020 Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru 95-97  19,000 

 2022 Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru 95-98  28,000 

 2020 Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru 96-98  22,500 

 2012 Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru 93-96  19,800 

 1997 Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru 93 Ex-Domaine 25,000 

 2022 Bienvenue-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru 94-97  19,000 

 2020 Bienvenue-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru 95-97  18,000 

 2004 Bienvenue-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru 92 Ex-Domaine 25,000 

 1997 Bienvenue-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru 91 Ex-Domaine 22,800 

 1996 Bienvenue-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru 93 Ex-Domaine 25,000 
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

M O N T R A C H E T  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2017 Blain Gagnard   7,200 

      Criots-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru     

 2018 Lucien Le Moine   7,980 

      Criots-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru     

      

 2016 Jean-Claude Ramonet   16,800 

      Bienvenue-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru     

 2013 Henri Boillot    8,800 

      Bienvenue-Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru     

      

 2013 Domaine d'Eugenie   11,000 

  Bâtard-Montrachet grand cru     
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

M O N T R A C H E T  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2020 Domaine Philippe Colin 92-95  8,500 

  Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru     

 2019 Domaine Alain Chavy   8,800 

  Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru     

 2015 Domaine Michel Niellon   8,200 

      Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru     

 2012 Olivier Leflaive  93-96 Ex-Domaine 9,500 

  Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru     

 2013 Roche de Bellene    6,600 

  Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru     

 2005 Vincent Girardin  93  13,000 

      Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru     

 2011 Bouchard 'La Cabotte'  94 1500ml 15,000 

      Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru  
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

M O N T R A C H E T  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2008 Blain Gagnard  95  12,000 

     Le Montrachet grand cru     

 2013 Olivier Leflaive  93  12,000 

     Le Montrachet grand cru     

 2005 Marc Rougeot-Dupin   7,000 

     Le Montrachet grand cru     

      

 2004 Domaine des Comtes Lafon  93-96  42,000 

     Montrachet grand cru     

 1989 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti 95  150,000 

     Montrachet grand cru    

      

  Collection Baron Thénard     

 2013 Le Montrachet grand cru 92  7,500 

 2009 Le Montrachet grand cru   8,500 

 2006 Le Montrachet grand cru   7,300 
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

M A C O N N A I S  &  C H A L O N N A I S E  -  B U R G U N D Y  

  

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2020 Bruno Lorenzon 'Piece 15'   3,000 

       Mercurey    

 2016 Bruno Lorenzon 'Piece 15'   2,500 

       Mercurey    

 2018 Baron Thenard 'Cellier aux Moines'    1,900 

  Givry 1er Cru     

 2021 Guffens Heynen "Deuxième Vendange de Chavigne"    2,600 

      Mâcon -Pierreclos    

 2018 Domaine Jules Desjourneys 'Les Longeays'   2,200 

  Pouilly-Vinzelles    

 2021 Guffens-Heynen 'Cuvée Unique'    2,800 

      Pouilly Fuissé    

 2018 Château des Quarts 'Clos des Quarts'    1,600 

  Pouilly Fuissé    
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 

C O L L E C T I O N  D I D I E R  D A G U E N E A U  -  L O I R E  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  

 2020 Buisson Renard - Pouilly-Fumé    2,700 

 2019 Buisson Renard - Pouilly-Fumé    2,700 

 2014 Buisson Renard - Pouilly-Fumé    3,300 

      

 2020 Pur Sang - Pouilly-Fumé    3,200 

 2014 Pur Sang - Pouilly-Fumé    3,500 

 2007 Pur Sang - Pouilly-Fumé    6,500 

 2006 Pur Sang - Pouilly-Fumé    6,500 

 2005 Pur Sang - Pouilly-Fumé    6,900 

 2002 Pur Sang - Pouilly-Fumé    7,200 

      

 2020 Silex  - Pouilly-Fumé    3,500 

 2019 Silex - Pouilly-Fumé    3,500 

 2018 Silex - Pouilly-Fumé    3,500 

 2014 Silex - Pouilly-Fumé    4,800 

 2011 Silex - Pouilly-Fumé    4,800 

 2010 Silex - Pouilly-Fumé    5,800 

 2007 Silex - Pouilly-Fumé    7,200 

 2006 Silex - Pouilly-Fumé    9,000 

 2000 Silex - Pouilly-Fumé    9,000 
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 

C O L L E C T I O N  D I D I E R  D A G U E N E A U  -  L O I R E  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

 

 2018 Sancerre 'Le Mont Damne' - Sancerre  3,900 

 2017 Sancerre 'Le Mont Damne' - Sancerre  3,900 

 2016 Sancerre 'Le Mont Damne' - Sancerre 1500ml 6,500 

     

 2018 'Les Jardins de Babylone' - Jurançon Sec, Southwest  3,200 

 2017 'Les Jardins de Babylone' - Jurançon Sec, Southwest  1,800 

 2012 'Les Jardins de Babylone' - Jurançon Sec, Southwest  2,300 

      

 2014 Blanc Fumé de Pouilly - Pouilly-Fumé   2,200 

      

 2021 XXI - Vin de France   3,500 
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 

L O I R E  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2003 Gerard Boulay 'Clos de Beaujeu'   2,100 

  Sancerre     

 2018 Edmond Vatan 'Clos la Neore'   1500ml 9,800 

      Sancerre     

 2020 Domaine Les Poëte 'Orphée'   1,500 

      Reuilly    

 1999 Michel Redde et Fils 'La Moynerie'    1,250 

  Pouilly-Fumé    

 1989 Huet 'Le Mont' Moelleux 'Demi-sec' 99 Bio-dynamic 5,000 

  Vouvray    

 2018 François Chidaine 'Les Bournais Sec'      Bio-dynamic 1,550 

  Montlouis-sur-loire     

 2017 Domaine Guiberteau 'Brézé'    2,300 

  Saumur    

 2003 Clos Rougeard 'Brézé' 91  4,500 

      Saumur     
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 

L O I R E  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 
 
 
 

 Collection Nicolas Joly - Savennières                                                  Bio-dynamic 

 1991 'Clos de la Coulée de Serrant'   Monopole 4,200 

 2002 'Clos de la Coulée de Serrant'    4,500 

 2004 'Clos de la Coulée de Serrant'    4,500 

 2005 'Clos de la Coulée de Serrant'    4,800 

      

 2021 Thibaud Boudignon 'Clos de la Hutte'   2,350 

      Savennières     

 1997 Domaine des Baumard 'Clos du Papillon'   1,900 

  Savennières     

 2018 Eric Morgat 'Fidès'   2,200 

  Savennières     

 1999 Domaine aux Moines 'Roche Aux Moines'    2,180 

      Savennières     

 1998 Domaine aux Moines 'Roche Aux Moines'    2,180 

  Savennières    

      

 2021 Domaine de l'Ecu 'Granite'  Bio-dynamic 1,180 

      Muscadet Sèvre-et-Maine     

 2021 Domaine de Bellevue 'Gaïa'  Bio-dynamic 1,800 

      Vin de France     
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

 

A L S A C E  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2016 Trimbach 'Clos Sainte Hune'   4,900 

     Riesling |  Alsace   

 2005 Zind-Humbrecht 'Clos Windsbuhl' Bio-dynamic 2,500 

     Riesling |  Alsace    

     

 2016 Bott-Geyl 'Mandelberg' 

    Riesling | Alsace grand cru  

Off dry 

Bio-dynamic 

1,500 

     

 1995 Domaine Weinbach 'Cuvée Sainte Catherine' 

Schlossberg  

 Dry 2,800 

  Riesling |  Alsace grand cru     

      

  Collection Josmeyer - Alsace Bio-dynamic  

 2019 Pinot Auxerrois Vieilles Vignes 'H'                                     89 Dry 1,200 

 2013 Riesling 'Hengst Samain'  grand cru                                         93 Dry 2,900 

 2020 Riesling 'Le Dragon'   Semi-Dry 1,300 

      

 2015 Domaine Trapet 'Sonnenglanz'    1,650 

    Pinot Gris |  Alsace grand cru     

 1994 Zind-Humbrecht Rangen de Thann 'Clos St-

Urbain'Vendanges Tardives 

Off dry 

Bio-dynamic 

2,800 

        Pinot Gris |  Alsace grand cru     
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

     

B O R D E A U X  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1996 Aile d' Argent by Mouton-Rothschild   Re-conditioned 3,900 

  Bordeaux  Ex-Chateau  

 2018 Pavillon Blanc du Château Margaux  95  5,800 

  Bordeaux    

 2019 Le Petit Cheval Blanc    2,900 

  Bordeaux    

 2021 Blanc de Lynch-Bages 91  2,000 

  Bordeaux    

      

 2019 Vin Blanc de Palmer    Ex-Chateau 4,000 

  Vin de France     

 2018 Vin Blanc de Palmer    Ex-Chateau 3,800 

  Vin de France     

         

  Collection D'Yquem - Bordeaux Supérieur   

 2020 Y' Ygrec d'Yquem   2,980 

 2017 Y' Ygrec d'Yquem    2,800 

 1964 Y' Ygrec d'Yquem  Re-conditioned     13,000 

        Ex-Chateau  
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

     

B O R D E A U X  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2010 Château Smith Haut-Lafitte 95  3,000 

  Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'     

 2006 Château Smith Haut-Lafitte  93  3,500 

  Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'     

 2009 Château La Mission Haut-Brion Blanc  98+  13,000 

  Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'     

 2008 Château Laville Haut-Brion Blanc   94  6,800 

      Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'     

 2013 Domaine de Chevalier  93-95  2,600 

      Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'     

 2006 Domaine de Chevalier  92-94  3,000 

      Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'     

 2021 Château Latour-Martillac   1,400 

      Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'     

      

  Collection Château Pape-Clement - 

Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'  

   

 2018 Château Pape-Clement  95  3,800 

 2017 Château Pape-Clement  94+  3,500 

 2006 Château Pape-Clement ‘Ex-Château'  98 1500ml 12,000 
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 

R H Ô N E  V A L L E Y  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2023 Yves Cuilleron 'La Petite Côte'   1,800 

      Condrieu     

 2023 Etienne Guigal 'La Doriane'   2,400 

     Condrieu     

      

 2010 Château-Grillet   5,500 

      Château-Grillet     

      

 2013 Marc Sorrel 'Les Rocoules'  89-92  2,800 

      Hermitage    

      

 2004 Chapoutier 'Le Méal'  90+  3,200 

      Ermitage    

 2001 Chapoutier 'L'Ermite'  98 1500ml 11,000 

      Ermitage  Bio-dynamic  

      

 2000 Jean-Louis Chave    5,900 

      Hermitage     

 1995 Jean-Louis Chave  95  7,400 

       Hermitage    

      

 2023 Yves Cuilleron 'Les Potiers'    1,025 

      Saint-Peray    

      

 
 

https://www.vivino.com/yves-cuilleron-condrieu-la-petite-cote/w/97916
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 

 

 

R H Ô N E  V A L L E Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2017 Domaine de Pégaü 'Cuvée A Tempo Blanc'  95  3,200 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

      

 2017 Château de Montfaucon 

 'Vin de Madame la Comtesse'  

  1,600 

      Lirac    

      

 2021 Coudoulet de Beaucastel Blanc   1,180 

  Côtes du Rhône    

      

 2015 Les Tours by Château Rayas   2,800 

  Grenache Blanc | IGP Vaucluse     
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WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

O T H E R  F R E N C H  R E G I O N S  

 

W I N E  

A D V O C A T E  

S C O R E  

 

 

 

P R I C E  

 
 2020 Château Simone   1,800 

  Clairette/Grenache blanc/Bourboulenc | Palette, Provence   

     

 2020 Maxime Magnon 'La Bégou'   1,250 

  Grenache Gris/Grenache Blanc/Carignan Gris  |  Corbières, 

    Languedoc-Roussillon 

  

 2020 Mas de Daumas Gassac   1,800 

  Petit Manseng, Viognier, Chenin Blanc, Chardonnay | IGP Saint-

Guilhem-le-Desert  

  

     

 2009 Lapeyre 'Mantoulan'   1,400 

  Jurançon Sec, Southwest    

     

 2019 Domaine le Petit Marand 'Extra Ordinaire'   1,500 

  Chardonnay |  Charentais   

     

 2018 Fleury  Bio-dynamic 1,600 

  Pinot Blanc | Coteaux Champenois    

     

 2021 Domaine des Ardoisieres 'Argile Blanc'   1,500 

  Jacquère/Chardonnay/Mondeuse Blanche |  IGP Vin des Allobroges, 

Savoie 

  

     

  Collections of Domaine Lajibe - Jurançon   

 2023 Marcel  2,000 

 2022 Mansengs  1,800 

 2021 Haure  2,500 

https://shop.kermitlynch.com/wines/region:Languedoc-Roussillon


All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

65 
 

WHITE WINE DRY   FRANCE 
 

O T H E R  F R E N C H  R E G I O N S  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Ganevat - Cotes du Jura   Bio-dynamic  

 2018 'Cuvée Oregane' Chardonay/Savagnin    3,000 

 2018 'Grusse en Billat' Chardonnay    3,300 

 2019 'La Graviere' Chardonnay    2,000 

 2018 'Rouchamps' Chardonnay    2,800 

 2008 'La Cuvee du Pepe' Chardonnay    6,800 

 2018 'Les Grands Teppes' Vieilles Vignes Savagnin   3,800 

 2018 'En Billat' Savagnin    3,300 

 2018 'Sous la Roche' Savagnin    3,300 

 2016 'Château Chalon' Savagnin    4,500 

     

 2019 Domaine des Miroirs, Entre Deux Bleus Bio-dynamic 8,500 

  Savagnin |  Vin de France, Jura   

 2018 Francois Rousset-Martin 'Cuvée du Professeur'   2,200 

  Savagnin |  Côte du Jura    

 2018 Domaine Pignier  Bio-dynamic 1,500 

  Savagnin |  Côte du Jura    

 1990 Domaine Durand Perron  Vin Jaune 3,200 

  Savagnin |  Château-Chalon    
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WHITE WINE DRY GERMANY 
 

D R Y  S T Y L E  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Markus Molitor - Mosel - Riesling    

 2015 'Kinheimer Hubertuslay' Auslese **  Dry 2,300 

 2002 Markus Molitor Zeltinger Sonnenuhr Fruchtsüße 

Auslese** (AP No.5) 

 Off-Dry 2,500 

 2003 'Zeltinger Sonnenuhr' Auslese***   Dry 3,300 

      

 2022 Robert Weil 'Grafenberg' Grosses Gewächs Dry 1,600 

      Riesling | Rheingau    

 2020 Philipp Kuhn ‘Kirschgarten’ Grosses Gewächs Dry 1,700 

  Pinot Blanc | Laumersheim, Pfalz    

 2011 Freiherr von Gleichenstein 'Baron Louis'  Spätlese   Dry 1,700 

  Grauer Burgunder |  Baden     

      

  Collection Keller - Rheinhessen - Riesling   

 2022 'Limestone' Kabinett Off-Dry 2,050 

 2019 'Reserve' Alte Reben Chardonnay/Pinot Blanc  Dry 2,100 

 2022 'Westhofen Kirchspiel' Grosses Gewächs Dry 3,200 

 2021 'Westhofen Kirchspiel' Kabinett Off-Dry 2,600 

 2022 'Westhofen Brunnenhäuschen AbtsErde' Kabinett Off-Dry 3,200 

 2018 'Westhofen Brunnenhäuschen AbtsErde' Grosses Gewächs Dry 7,200 
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WHITE WINE OFF-DRY / SEMI-SWEET GERMANY 
 

C O L L E C T I O N  E G O N  M Ü L L E R  

M O S E L ,  R I E S L I N G  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 

 

 2017 Scharzhof 'Le Gallais ' Wiltinger Braune 

Kupp Auslese 

96 Semi-Sweet 

Monopole 

4,400 

 2021 Scharzhofberger  Kabinett   Off-Dry 2,900 

 2020 Scharzhofberger  Kabinett   Off-Dry 2,900 

 2010 Scharzhofberger Kabinett   Off-Dry 5,000 

 2018 Scharzhofberger Spätlese  Semi-Sweet 3,900 

 2017 Scharzhofberger Spätlese 96 Semi-Sweet 3,200 

 2014 Scharzhofberger  

'Alte Reben' Spätlese Auction Wine   

96 Semi-Sweet 7,900 
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WHITE WINE DRY / SEMI-SWEET   GERMANY 
 
 

C O L L E C T I O N  J O H .  J O S .  P R Ü M  

M O S E L ,  R I E S L I N G  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2015 Wehlener Sonnenuhr Auslese 

Goldkapsel 

96 Semi-Sweet 3,200 

 2013 Wehlener Sonnenuhr Auslese 

Goldkapsel 

97 Semi-Sweet 3,200 

 1983 Wehlener Sonnenuhr Auslese  

Lange Goldkapsel 

 Semi-Sweet 9,000 

 

C O L L E C T I O N  R E I N H O L D  H A A R T  

M O S E L ,  R I E S L I N G  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 2020 'Piesporter Goldtröpfchen' Kabinett  Off-Dry 780 

 2018 'Piesporter Goldtröpfchen' Grosses 

Gewächs 

 Dry 950 

 2003 'Piesporter Goldtröpfchen' Trocken  Dry 1,800 

 1996 'Piesporter Goldtröpfchen'  Spätlese 

Trocken 

 Dry 

 

2,300 

 1975 'Piesporter Goldtröpfchen' Spätlese   Off-Dry 

Ex-Domaine 

2,900 

 1971 'Piesporter Goldtröpfchen' Spätlese   Off-Dry 

Ex-Domaine 

2,900 
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WHITE WINE OFF-DRY / SEMI-SWEET   GERMANY 
 

C O L L E C T I O N  R O B E R T  W E I L  

R H E I N G A U ,  R I E S L I N G  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2004 Kiedrich Grafenberg Riesling Spätlese   Off-Dry 3,300 

 2002 Kiedrich Grafenberg Riesling Spätlese  92 Off-Dry 3,300 

 

C O L L E C T I O N  H E R M A N N  D O N N H O F F  

N A H E ,  R I E S L I N G  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2005 Schlossbockelheimer Kupfergrube Spätlese   1,800 

 1996 Niederhauser Hermannshohle Spätlese  Off-Dry 4,300 
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WHITE WINE OFF-DRY / SEMI-SWEET   GERMANY 
 

O F F  D R Y /  S E M I - S W E E T   

R I E S L I N G  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2017 Schloss Lieser 'Bernkasteler Doctor'  

Spätlese  

 Off-Dry 3,500 

  Mosel    

 2002 Markus Molitor Zeltinger Sonnenuhr 

Fruchtsüße Auslese**(AP No.5)  

 Off-Dry 2,500 

  Mosel    

 2018 Schloss Lieser 'Domprobst' Kabinett   Off-Dry 2,000 

      Mosel     

 1999 Weingut Karthauserhofberg, Eitelsbacher 

Karthauserhofberg Auslese  

 Semi-Sweet 

Monopole 

2,300 

  Mosel-Saar-Rüwer    

 1990 Karlsmuhle 'Lorenzhofer Felslay' Auslese   Semi-Sweet 3,000 

  Goldkapsel |  Mosel-Saar-Rüwer    

 2008 Künstler 'Enkircher Ellergrub' Auslese   Semi-Sweet 2,200 

  Mosel    
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WHITE WINE DRY   ITALY 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Querciabella Batàr, Tuscany     

 2016 Querciabella Batàr   2,800 

 2014 Querciabella Batàr   2,800 

 2013 Querciabella Batàr   2,800 

 2010 Querciabella Batàr   2,800 

 2009 Querciabella Batàr   2,800 

 2008 Querciabella Batàr   2,800 

 2005 Querciabella Batàr   2,800 

      

 2022 Radikon 'Sivi'    1,800 

      Pinot Grigio | Friuli-Venezia Giulia     

 2021 Schiopetto 'Pinot Bianco'    980 

      Collio |  Friuli -Venezia Giulia     

 2021 Jermann 'Vinnae' Servus Cella Ribolla Gialla    880 

      Venezia Giulia IGT |  Friuli-Venezia Giulia     

 2015 Vie di Romans    1,900 

      Chardonnay | Friuli  Isonzo    

 2020 Ornellaia Poggio alle Gazze dell'Ornellaia    2,000 

      Toscana IGT |  Bolgheri     

 2024 Collestefano    1,000 

      Verdicchio di Matelica DOC | Marche    

 

 

 

2022 Castello della Sala 'Cervaro della Sala'   2,180 

      Umbria IGT    

 2021 Mastroberardino 'Novaserra'    980 

      Greco di Tufo |  Campania    
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WHITE WINE DRY   AUSTRIA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Tement, Südsteiermark     

 2019 Sauvignon Blanc Ried Zieregg   1,700 

 2017 Sauvignon Blanc Ried Zieregg    1,900 

 2006 Sauvignon Blanc Ried Zieregg    2,600 

      

 2012 Emmerich Knoll 'Schutt' Smaragd   Dry 2,300 

  Riesling |  Wachau    

 2017 F.X. Pichler 'M' Smaragd   Dry 2,200 

  Gruner Veltliner  |  Wachau    

 2011 F.X.  Pichler 'Liebenberg' Smaragd   Dry 1,800 

  Riesling |  Wachau     

 2013 Veyder Malberg 'Brandstatt'   Dry 2,800 

  Riesling |  Wachau    

      

 2021 Jamek 'Achleiten' Smaragd    1,800 

  Gruner Veltliner  |  Wachau    

 2017 Veyder Malberg 'Weitenberg'    2,400 

  Gruner Veltliner  |  Wachau    
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WHITE WINE DRY   SWITZERLAND 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2021 Marie-Thérèse Chappaz 'Assemblage Blanc'      92  1,800 

  Sylvaner/ Marsanne/ Petite Arvine |Valais    

 2022 Brivio 'Bianco Rovere'   1,300 

  Merlot |  Ticino    

 2022 Histoire d'Enfer   1,800 

  Petite Arvine |Valais     

WHITE WINE DRY   SPAIN 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2023 Bodega Cerron 'Stratum Wine- Matas Altas'    1,050 

  Macabeo Blends |  D.O. Jumilla     

 2020 Paco & Lola   950 

  Albariño |  D.O. Rías Baixas    

WHITE WINE DRY   NETHERLANDS 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2024 De Boe    800 

  Pinot Gris |  Zeeland     

 2024 De Boe   800 

  Auxerrois  |  Zeeland    

 2024 De Boe  375ml Sweet 950 

  Souvignier Gris  |  Zeeland    
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WHITE WINE DRY   AUSTRALIA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2009 Yeringberg    1,450 

  Marsanne / Roussanne | Yarra Valley    

 
 
WHITE WINE DRY  SOUTH AFRICA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2023 The Sadie Family 'Skurfberg'   2,500 

  Swartland, Coastal Region     

 2022 The Sadie Family 'Palladius'   2,500 

  Swartland, Coastal Region     

 
 
WHITE WINE DRY   NEW ZEALAND 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2021 Kumeu River   Off dry 750 

  Pinot Gris |  Auckland     

 2023 Cloudy Bay 'Te Koko'    1,400 

  Sauvignon Blanc | Marlborough     
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WHITE WINE DRY   CHILE & ARGENTINA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2023 Baettig Vino de Viñedo 'Los Parientes'    980 

  Charonnay |  Traiguén, Chile    

 2022 Terrazas de los Andes 'Reserva'   700 

  Chardonnay |  Mendoza, Argentina     

 2022 Familia Zuccardi 'Valles'    800 

  Torrontes |  Salta, Argentina    

 2020 Otronia Block III & VI   1,800 

  Chardonnay |  Patagonia, Argentina    
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WHITE WINE DRY   THE UNITED STATES 
 

C A L I F O R N I A  &  O R E G O N  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2022 Niew Vineyards    1,900 

      Chardonnay | Willamette Valley    

 2018 Domaine Serene 'Evenstad Reserve'  93  2,000 

      Chardonnay | Willamette Valley     

 2015 Bergström 'Sigrid'  95  3,600 

      Chardonnay | Willamette Valley     

 2017 Gran Moraine 92  1,500 

      Chardonnay | Yamhill-Carlton     

      

 2021 Kongsgaard   4,400 

      Chardonnay | Napa Valley     

 2020 Kongsgaard 'The Judge'   15,000 

      Chardonnay | Napa Valley     

 2020 Eisele Vineyard 93  2,600 

  Sauvignon Blanc | Napa Valley    

 2023 Shafer Vineyards Red Shoulder Ranch 93  2,000 

  Chardonnay |  Carneros    
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WHITE WINE DRY   THE UNITED STATES 
 

C A L I F O R N I A  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2018 Perliss 'The Serpents' 91  2,200 

   Semillon | Knights Valley, Sonoma County     

 2020 Peter Michael Winery 'La Carriere'  95  2,800 

   Chardonnay | Knights Valley, Sonoma County     

 2012 Aubert 'Lauren'  98  7,500 

       Chardonnay |  Sonoma Coast     

 2013 Kistler 'Trenton Roadhouse' 96  2,900 

       Chardonnay |  Sonoma Coast     

 2019 Kistler 'Les Noisetiers'    3,300 

       Chardonnay |  Sonoma Coast     

 2019 DuMOL 'Isobel' Charles Heintz Vineyard    2,200 

       Chardonnay |  Sonoma Coast     

 2021 Paul Hobbs    2,200 

      Chardonnay| Russian River Valley    

 2017 Rhys Vineyards ' Horseshoe Vineyard' 95  3,200 

      Chardonnay| Santa Cruz Mountains     

      

  Collection Morlet Vineyards     

 2016 Coup de Coeur Chardonnay Sonoma County 98  4,000 

 2018 Ma Princesse Chardonnay Russian River  98  3,300 

 2015 Ma Princesse Chardonnay Russian River  97  2,600 

 2015 Ma Douce Chardonnay Sonoma Coast  96  2,800 
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WHITE WINE DRY   JAPAN 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2021 Grace Wine 'Toriibira Vineyard'    1,250 

      Koshu | Yamanashi    

 2022 Katsunuma Jozo 'Alga Blanca Isehara'   1,980 

      Koshu | Yamanashi    

 2019 Lumiere 'Histoire Blanc'    880 

      Delaware/Semillon/Mills |  Yamanashi    

 
WHITE WINE DRY   CHINA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2022 Domaine Muxin Blanc 木杺 95  3,600 

      Chardonnay | Yunnan    

 2022 The Starting Point 源點  Dry 1,500 

      Riesling |  Ningxia    

 2020 Kanaan Winery迦南美地  Semi-sweet 700 

      Riesling |  Ningxia    

 2021 Mystic Island 'Yihu' 仙岛酒庄 逸湖   1,800 

      Chardonnay | Shandong    
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HALF BOTTLES WHITE WINES DRY 

F R A N C E  B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 

 
      

 2020 Domaine Long-Depaquit 'Les Clos'   1,400 

      Chablis grand cru    

      

 2020 William Fevre 'Bougros'   1,780 

       Chablis grand cru    

      

 2007 Bonneau du Martray   4,800 

       Corton-Charlemagne grand cru    

      

 2019 Rapet Père & Fils   2,300 

      Corton-Charlemagne grand cru     

     
 

 2019 Bouchard Père & Fils 'Les Clous'    1,180 

      Meursault    
 

     
 

 2022 Domaine Latour-Giraud 'Genevrieres'   1,680 

      Meursault 1er cru    
 

     
 

 2020 Albert Bichot   1,250 

      Puligny-Montrachet    
 

     
 

 2016 Domaine Alain Chavy 'Les Folatières'    1,580 

      Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru   
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HALF BOTTLES WHITE WINES DRY 

F R A N C E   

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 2019 Domaine Vacheron  Bio-Dynamic 500 

      Sancerre    

 2020 Pierre Gaillard    1,100 

      Condrieu    

 
 

 

U N I T E D  S T A T E S   

 

 

 

  

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 

    
 

 2016 La Crema   788 

      Chardonnay | Sonoma Coast     

 
 

 

N E W  Z E A L A N D   

 

 

 

  

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 

    
 

 2022 Sileni Estates   600 

      Sauvignon Blanc | Marlborough  
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ROSE WINES    

F R A N C E  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2021 Château Galoupet    1,680 

      Grenache/ Syrah/ Tibouren/ Rolle/ Cinsault/   

    Mourvèdre/ Cabernet/ Sémillon |  Provence    

 

   

      

 2022 Château d'Esclans ‘Whispering Angel’   1,000 

      Grenache/Cinsault/Rolle |  Côtes de Provence     

      

 2023 Domaine Prieuré Roch Vin de France 'Roses'   5,800 

      Pinot Noir  |  Bourgogne Rose-Clairet, Burgundy    
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RED WINES   100 POINTS COLLECTION 
 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2010 Château Pontet Canet  100 Bio-Dynamic 4,500 

     Pauillac '5ème cru classé', Bordeaux, France     

 2009 Château Pontet Canet  100 Bio-Dynamic 4,500 

     Pauillac '5ème cru classé', Bordeaux, France    

 1982 Château Léoville Las Cases  100  9,500 

  Saint-Julien '2ème cru classé' , Bordeaux, France    

 2005 Château La Mission Haut-Brion 100  8,800 

      Pessac-Léognan grand cru classé , Bordeaux, France    

 1989 Château Haut-Brion 100  35,000 

      Pessac-Léognan grand cru classé , Bordeaux, France    

 2005 Château Angelus  100  10,000 

      Saint-Émilion 1er grand cru classé   

      

      

      

  Collection Etienne Guigal, Rhône, France     

 1999 Côte-Rôtie 'La Landonne' 100  11,500 

 2005 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 100  9,500 

 2003 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 100  12,000 

 2003 Ermitage 'Ex-Voto'  100  9,500 
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RED WINES   100 POINTS COLLECTION 
 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2007 Clos Saint-Jean 'Deus Ex Machina 100  8,000 

      Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône Valley, France    

 2005 Clos Saint-Jean 'Deus Ex Machina' 100  7,500 

      Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône Valley, France     

 1989 Château de Beaucastel 

 'Hommage à Jacques Perrin'  

100  18,000 

      Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône Valley, France    

      

 2018 Screaming Eagle 100  55,000 

  Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Oakville , USA    

 2016 Bond 'Vecina'  100  12,500 

      Cabernet Sauvignon | Oakville, USA     

      

  Collection Vérité - Sonoma County, USA     

 2013 'La Muse'  100  8,800 

 2008 'La Muse' 100  8,800 

 2013 'Le Désir' 100  6,500 

 2008 'Le Désir' 100  8,800 

 2007 'Le Désir' 100  8,800 

 2007 'La Joie'  100  8,800 
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RED WINES   FRANCE  
 

B O R D E A U X  -  P R E M I E R  C R U  C L A S S É  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

 
 Château Mouton-Rothschild Collection - Pauillac 1er cru classé  

 2003 Château Mouton-Rothschild 91  12,000 

 2002 Château Mouton-Rothschild 91  11,000 

 1996 Château Mouton-Rothschild 97+  15,000 

 1995 Château Mouton-Rothschild 94+  13,500 

 1988 Château Mouton-Rothschild 89  12,500 

 1978 Château Mouton-Rothschild 85 Upper Shoulder 10,800 

 1975 Château Mouton-Rothschild 90 Upper Shoulder 10,800 

      

  Château Lafite-Rothschild Collection - Pauillac 1er cru classé 

 2009 Château Lafite-Rothschild 97  17,500 

 2008 Château Lafite-Rothschild 98  16,000 

 2006 Château Lafite-Rothschild 95  15,000 

 2004 Château Lafite-Rothschild 95  13,500 

 1998 Château Lafite-Rothschild 96 Ex-Château 16,800 

 1990 Château Lafite-Rothschild 96 Ex-Château 19,800 

 1974 Château Lafite-Rothschild  Base Neck 13,500 

 1966 Château Lafite-Rothschild  Upper Shoulder 15,800 

 1990 Carraudes De Lafite   8,500 

 2019 Anseillan du Lafite   1,880 
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

B O R D E A U X  -  P R E M I E R  C R U  C L A S S É  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Château Latour Collection - Pauillac 1er cru classé 

 2005 Château Latour  98  15,000 

 1999 Château Latour 94  12,500 

 1996 Château Latour 95+  15,000 

 1988 Château Latour 91  12,500 

 1959 Château Latour (Mähler-Besse Release 2012) 96 Base Neck 58,000 

 1947 Château Latour  92 Corroded Capsule 

Upper Shoulder 

29,800 

 2011 Les Forts de Latour   4,500 

 1998 Les Forts de Latour 88  4,900 

      

      

  Château Margaux Collection - Margaux 1er cru classé  

 2012 Château Margaux 95  9,200 

 2000 Château Margaux 100  18,000 

 1996 Château Margaux 100  18,000 

 1986 Château Margaux 97  13,000 

 1985 Château Margaux 95  12,500 

 1983 Château Margaux 97  12,000 

 1982 Château Margaux 98  16,800 

 1949 Château Margaux  Mid Shoulder 25,000 

 1995 Pavillon Rouge du Margaux 89  5,900 
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

B O R D E A U X  -  P R E M I E R  C R U  C L A S S É  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 
    

  Château Haut-Brion Collection - Pessac-Léognan 1er cru classé  

 2008 Château Haut-Brion 96  8,900 

 2004 Château Haut-Brion 93  9,200 

 2000 Château Haut-Brion  99+  14,000 

 1994 Château Haut-Brion 92  9,900 

 1989 Château Haut-Brion 100  35,000 

 1985 Château Haut-Brion 93  12,000 

 1995 Chateau Bahans Haut Brion 89  5,500 
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

B O R D E A U X  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
    

  Château Montrose Collection - Saint-Estèphe '2ème cru classé'  

 2010 Château Montrose 99  5,200 

 2008 Château Montrose 94  3,500 

 2000 Château Montrose 94  5,500 

 1996 Château Montrose 96  4,800 

 1988 Château Montrose   3,800 

      

      

  Château Cos d'Estournel Collection - Saint-Estèphe '2ème cru classé'  

 2008 Château Cos d'Estournel 92  3,200 

 2006 Château Cos d'Estournel 94  3,600 

 2004 Château Cos d'Estournel  94  3,500 

      

      

 2000 Château Calon-Ségur 94  3,600 

  Saint-Estèphe '3ème cru classé'     
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RED WINES   FRANCE 

B O R D E A U X  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2003 Château Pichon-Longueville au Baron de Pichon-

Longuevill 

94  3,980 

  Pauillac '2ème cru classé'     

      

 Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande Collection - Pauillac '2ème cru classé' 

 2014 Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande  93  3,500 

 1995 Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande  96  5,800 

 1986 Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande  95 Soiled Label 5,900 

      

 Château Pontet Canet Collection - Pauillac '5ème cru classé'                        Bio-dynamic  

 2010 Château Pontet Canet 100  4,500 

 2009 Château Pontet Canet  100  4,500 

 1999 Château Pontet Canet 90 Ex-Château 3,300 

 1998 Château Pontet Canet 86 Ex-Château 3,400 

 1995 Château Pontet Canet 92 Ex-Château 3,700 

 1990 Château Pontet Canet 85 Ex-Château 4,200 

      

 2012 Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste   1,900 

  Pauillac '5ème cru classé'     

      

 2005 Château Lynch Bages 92  3,900 

  Pauillac '5ème cru classé'     

      

 1982 Château Lynch Moussas    2,500 

  Pauillac '5ème cru classé'     
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RED WINES   FRANCE 

B O R D E A U X  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Château Léoville Las Cases Collection - Saint-Julien '2ème cru classé'  

 2000 Château Léoville Las Cases  98  6,200 

 1996 Château Léoville Las Cases  98  6,200 

 1982 Château Léoville Las Cases  100 Top Shoulder 9,500 

      

 2008 Château Léoville Barton 92  2,980 

  Saint-Julien '2ème cru classé'     

 2000 Château Léoville Barton 95+  3,800 

  Saint-Julien '2ème cru classé'     

 2003 Château Léoville Poyferré 96  3,400 

      Saint-Julien '2ème cru classé'     

      

  Château Ducru-Beaucaillou Collection - Saint-Julien '2ème cru classé'   

 2014 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 95  4,200 

 2010 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 98  5,500 

 2008 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 94  4,500 

 1996 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 93  5,600 

 1985 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 90  4,900 

 1975 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 87  5,200 

      

 2008 Château Lagrange   2,000 

   Saint-Julien '3ème cru classé'     

 1998 Château Talbot 88  3,500 

       Saint-Julien '4ème cru classé'     

      

      

      

https://www.robertparker.com/wines/WvHRzhQqrMoqBjtLG/leoville-poyferre-2022
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RED WINES   FRANCE 

B O R D E A U X  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1989 Château Beychevelle 89  4,200 

       Saint-Julien '4ème cru classé'     

 1988 Château Beychevelle 84  3,600 

       Saint-Julien '4ème cru classé'     

      

 2010 Château Lascombes 92  2,700 

      Margaux '2ème cru classé'     

 2005 Château Lascombes 95  3,300 

      Margaux '2ème cru classé'     

 2013 Château Rauzan-Ségla 90  2,400 

      Margaux '2ème cru classé'     

 2005 Château Brane-Cantenac 92+  2,900 

      Margaux '2ème cru classé'     

 2009 Château  Giscours  89  2,500 

      Margaux '3ème cru classé'     

 1995 Château  Giscours    2,700 

      Margaux '3ème cru classé'     

 2005 Château  Kirwan 92  2,300 

      Margaux '3ème cru classé'     

      

  Château Palmer Collection - Margaux '3ème cru classé'     Bio-dynamic 

 2014 Château Palmer 94  4,900 

 2005 Château Palmer 97  7,000 

 1985 Château Palmer 90  6,500 

 1928 Château Palmer (Reconditioned 1988)  96 Top Shoulder 35,000 

 2019 Alter Ego de Palmer  91  2,800 

 2010 Alter Ego de Palmer 90  3,100 
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RED WINES   FRANCE 

B O R D E A U X  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Château La Lagune -Haut-Médoc '3ème cru classé'  

 1988 Château La Lagune 85  2,800 

 1982 Château La Lagune 92  4,200 

 1978 Château La Lagune  88  2,900 

      

      

 2019 Château Les Carmes Haut-Brion 96  3,200 

     Pessac-Léognan     

 2009 Château Pape Clément 99  4,500 

     Pessac-Léognan |  Cru classé de Graves     

 2008 Château La Mission Haut-Brion 95  5,900 

     Pessac-Léognan |  Cru classé de Graves    

 2005 Château La Mission Haut-Brion 100  8,800 

     Pessac-Léognan |  Cru classé de Graves     

 2007 Château Haut-Bailly 90  2,200 

      Pessac-Léognan | Cru classé de Graves    
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ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2004 Petrus 92 Ex-Château 52,000 

  Pomerol    

 2004 Le Pin  95  38,000 

  Pomerol    

 2010 Château La Conseillante 96  4,500 

      Pomerol     

 2007 Château La Conseillante 92  2,800 

      Pomerol     

 2006 Château L'Eglise Clinet  96  4,500 

      Pomerol    

 1998 Château Nenin 90  3,100 

      Pomerol     

      

 2005 Château La Fleur Petrus   92 1500ml 12,000 

      Pomerol    

 N/V Trilogie de Le Pin 'L.13-14-15 '   1500ml 15,000 

      Pomerol    
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ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2017 L’If  90-92  3,900 

      Saint-Émilion grand cru classé     

 2017 Château Pavie-Macquin  97  2,800 

      Saint-Émilion grand cru classé     

 2008 Château Pavie-Macquin  94  3,180 

      Saint-Émilion grand cru classé     

 1945 Château Clos de Sarpe (Reconditioned 2018)  97 Ex-Château 19,000 

  Saint-Émilion grand cru classé   Top Fill  

 2003 Clos-Fourtet  98  4,500 

  Saint-Émilion 1er grand cru classé     

      

 1999 Château Trotte Vieille 88 1500ml 5,600 

      Saint-Émilion 1er grand cru classé     
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ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2014 Château Troplong-Mondot 94  3,500 

      Saint-Émilion 1er grand cru classé     

 2001 Château Pavie 96  7,500 

      Saint-Émilion 1er grand cru classé     

 2005 Château Angelus 100  10,000 

      Saint-Émilion 1er grand cru classé     

 1998 Château Ausone  98  13,000 

  Saint-Émilion 1er grand cru classé     

 2010 Château Le Puy 'Cuvée Barthélémy'   Bio-dynamic 3,800 

      Francs-Côtes-de-Bordeaux    
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G E V R E Y - C H A M B E R T I N  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2016 Domaine du Clos Frantin by Albert Bichot 'Les Murots'    1,800 

      Gevrey-Chambertin     

 2020 Esprit Leflaive   3,500 

      Gevrey-Chambertin     

 2010 Olivier Bernstein    3,200 

      Gevrey-Chambertin    

 2013 Fourrier 'Clos Saint-Jacques' Vieille Vignes  93  12,500 

      Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru    

 2008 Sylvie Esmonin 'Clos Saint-Jacques'  92  4,800 

      Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru    

 2014 Domaine Duroché 'Lavaut Saint-Jacques' Vieille Vignes 92  7,900 

      Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru    

 2011 Denis Mortet 'Lavaut Saint-Jacques'   7,000 

      Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru    

 2017 David Duband 'Les Combottes'    3,900 

     Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru     

 2010 Olivier Bernstein 'Les Cazetiers'   5,500 

 

 
    Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru     

  



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

96 
 

RED WINES   FRANCE 

G E V R E Y - C H A M B E R T I N  -  B U R G U N D Y  
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SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

 

 

 

 2021 Gevrey-Chambertin  89-91  8,900 

 2016 Gevrey-Chambertin  88-91  9,800 

 2021 Gevrey-Chambertin 'Clos du Chateau'   9,500 

 2017 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru 'Les Cazetiers' 90-92  15,000 

 2021 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru 'Lavaux St. Jacques' 91  10,800 

 2019 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru 'Lavuax St. Jacques' 92  13,800 

 2018 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru 'Clos St. Jacques' 91-94  19,600 

 1999 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru 'Clos St. Jacques' 92-93  36,000 

 2021 Charmes-Chambertin grand cru 91-94  13,800 

 2018 Charmes-Chambertin grand cru 91-94  11,200 

 2002 Chambertin grand cru 95  58,000 

 2002 Chambertin Clos de Bèze grand cru 94  49,000 

 1982 Chambertin Clos de Bèze grand cru 94-96  62,000 

 1996 Ruchottes-Chambertin grand cru  

'Clos des Ruchottes '  

92 Monopole 29,800 

 1995 Mazis-Chambertin grand cru 94  28,000 

 1981 Clos de la Roche grand cru   28,000 

 2021 Clos de la Roche grand cru   12,000 
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G E V R E Y - C H A M B E R T I N  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Pierre Damoy     

 2011 Chambertin grand cru  94  7,800 

 2008 Chambertin grand cru  93  7,800 

 2007 Chambertin grand cru 93  7,800 

      

 2002 Frédéric Esmonin   7,500 

      Chambertin grand cru     

 1999 Vincent Girardin   11,000 

      Chambertin grand cru     

      

 1989 Joseph-Drouhin    14,800 

  Chambertin Clos de Bèze grand cru     

      

 2011 Claude Dugat 92  7,200 

      Charmes-Chambertin grand cru     

 2009 Joseph Roty 'Cuvée de Tres Vieilles Vignes'   8,500 

      Charmes-Chambertin grand cru     

 2001 Joseph Roty 'Cuvée de Tres Vieilles Vignes'   9,900 

      Charmes-Chambertin grand cru     
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BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
      

 2015 Domaine Drouhin Laroze   4,500 

  Latricières Chambertin grand cru    

      

 1999 Perrot-Minot Vieilles Vignes  92  8,400 

  Mazoyères-Chambertin grand cru    

      

 2017 Joseph Drouhin   1500ml 19,000 

  Mazis-Chambertin grand cru    

      

  Collection Bernard Dugat-Py     

 2000 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru 'Lavaux Saint-Jacques'   1500ml 9,900 

 2010 Mazis-Chambertin grand cru Vieilles Vignes  96  13,000 

 2011 Charmes-Chambertin grand cru V. V.  94  12,000 

 1998 Charmes-Chambertin grand cru V. V.    10,500 

      

      

  Collection Bouchard Père & Fils     

 2009 Chapelle Chambertin grand cru   7,800 

 2005 Chapelle Chambertin grand cru   7,800 

 2005 Charmes Chambertin grand cru   7,800 

 2002 Charmes Chambertin grand cru   7,800 
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SCORE 
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 2008 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru 'Aux Combottes' 92  12,000 

 2005 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er cru 'Aux Combottes' 91-93  16,800 

 2011 Charmes-Chambertin grand cru 93  14,500 

 2002 Charmes-Chambertin grand cru   21,000 

 2022 Chambolle-Musigny   3,600 

 2021 Chambolle-Musigny   3,600 

 2022 Morey-Saint-Denis   3,600 

 2011 Morey-Saint-Denis 1er cru 91  8,800 

 2020 Clos de la Roche grand cru 94-97  17,000 

 2016 Clos de la Roche grand cru 93  18,000 

 2015 Clos Saint-Denis grand cru 96  22,000 

 2013 Clos Saint-Denis grand cru 92-95  18,000 

 2002 Clos Saint-Denis grand cru  94  42,000 

 1982 Clos Saint-Denis grand cru   48,000 

 1996 Bonnes-Mares grand cru   45,000 

 2015 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Les Beaux Monts' 94  9,500 

 2007 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Les Beaux Monts' 91  14,200 

 2011 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Aux Malconsorts ' 94  14,800 

 2014 Echézeaux grand cru 94  19,000 
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M O R E Y - S A I N T - D E N I S  –  B U R G U N D Y  
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SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Dujac Fils et Père     

 2019 Gevrey-Chambertin   3,180 

 2020 Morey-Saint-Denis   2,800 

 2014 Morey-Saint-Denis    3,180 

 2013 Morey-Saint-Denis    3,180 

 2008 Morey-Saint-Denis    3,600 

 2013 Chambolle-Musigny   3,180 

 2020 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru 'Aux Cras'    3,680 

      

      

 2004 Domaine G. Roumier   Monopole 12,000 

      Clos de la Bussiere' 1er Cru     

 2021 Domaine G. Roumier   Monopole 7,500 

      Clos de la Bussiere' 1er Cru     

 2008 Lucie et Auguste Lignier    4,200 

      Clos de la Roche grand cru    

 1995 Michel Magnien   6,500 

      Clos de la Roche grand cru    

 2016 Marchand Tawse    3,900 

      Clos Saint-Denis grand cru    
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PRICE 

 

 

 2017 Chapelle-Chambertin grand cru 92-95  6,800 

 2015 Chapelle-Chambertin grand cru 92-95  9,800 

 2014 Chapelle-Chambertin grand cru 92-95  6,800 

 2008 Chapelle-Chambertin grand cru 92-94  7,200 

 1998 Chapelle-Chambertin grand cru   9,500 

 2015 Griotte-Chambertin grand cru 92  9,800 

 2002 Clos de la Roche grand cru Vieilles Vignes 93  13,500 

 2002 Clos de la Roche grand cru Vieilles Vignes 93 3000ml 60,000 

 2001 Clos de la Roche grand cru Vieilles Vignes 93  13,500 

 2015 Clos de Vougeot grand cru Vieilles Vignes 93-95  9,800 

 2011 Clos de Vougeot grand cru Vieilles Vignes 93-96  9,800 

 2015 Corton 'Cuvée du Bourdon' grand cru   5,800 

 2015 Corton-Bressandes grand cru 91-94  6,800 
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  Collection Clos de Tart  Bio-dynamic  

 1993 Clos de Tart grand cru   Damaged label 8,900 

 2006 Clos de Tart grand cru 93 Ex-domaine 12,000 

 2003 Clos de Tart grand cru  93 1500ml 19,800 

      

  Collection Domaine des Lambrays    

 2022 Morey-Saint-Denis   2,500 

 2005 Morey-Saint-Denis 1er Cru 'Les Loups' 91  3,900 

 2018 Clos des Lambrays grand cru 93  8,200 

 2017 Clos des Lambrays grand cru 92  8,000 

 2011 Clos des Lambrays grand cru 93  8,400 

 2008 Clos des Lambrays grand cru 93  8,800 

 2007 Clos des Lambrays grand cru 91  7,800 

      

      

  Collection Benjamin Roblot     

 2017 Chambolle-Musigny 1er cru 'Les Fuées'   4,200 

 2017 Chambolle-Musigny 1er cru 'Les Gruenchers'   4,200 

 2017 Chambolle-Musigny 1er cru 'Les Amoureuses'   9,200 
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C H A M B O L L E  M U S I G N Y  –  B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2019 Domaine Arlaud    2,500 

  Chambolle-Musigny    

 2021 Cecile Tremblay 'Les Cabottes'     6,500 

  Chambolle-Musigny    

 2021 François Bertheau   2,800 

  Chambolle-Musigny    

 2021 Felettig 'Clos Le Village'   2,500 

  Chambolle-Musigny    

 2016 Domaine Georges & Christophe Roumier    8,500 

      Chambolle-Musigny     

 2018 Domaine Georges & Christophe Roumier 'Les Cras'  93  17,000 

  Chambolle-Musigny 1er cru    

 2009 Ghislaine Barthod 'Les Véroilles'    6,200 

  Chambolle-Musigny 1er cru    
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BURGHOUND 

SCORE 
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 2004 Joseph Drouhin  92  6,900 

      Bonnes-Mares grand cru    

 1976 Robert Groffier Pere & Fils    9,900 

      Bonnes-Mares grand cru    

      

 2019 Domaine de la Vougeraie   18,000 

      Musigny grand cru     

 2003 Domaine de la Vougeraie   19,000 

      Musigny grand cru     

 1996 Jacques Prieur     94  15,000 

      Musigny grand cru     

 1997 Domaine Joseph Drouhin    18,000 

      Musigny grand cru     

 1975 Domaine Moine Hudelot    13,000 

      Musigny grand cru     

      

  Collection Comte Georges de Vogüé     

 2008 Musigny grand cru Vieilles Vignes  96  16,000 

 1999 Musigny grand cru Vieilles Vignes    28,000 

 1995 Musigny grand cru Vieilles Vignes   Damaged Label 22,000 

 1993 Bonne-Mares grand cru  93  16,000 

 1996 Chambolle-Musigny    9,800 
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PRICE 

 
 2018 Château de la Tour 'Vieilles Vignes' 95  5,200 

      Clos de Vougeot grand cru     

 2014 Jean Grivot    5,200 

      Clos de Vougeot grand cru     

 1999 Méo-Camuzet 93  16,000 

      Clos de Vougeot grand cru     

 1997 Méo-Camuzet    14,000 

      Clos de Vougeot grand cru     

 1999 Gros Frère et Soeur 'Musigni'    6,900 

      Clos de Vougeot grand cru     

 1995 Louis Jadot    6,500 

      Clos de Vougeot grand cru     

 1995 Domaine Bertagna 'Clos de la Perrière'   Monopole 3,900 

      Vougeot 1er cru    

      

  Collection Bouchard Père & Fils     

 2003 Clos de Vougeot grand cru    6,900 

 2002 Clos de Vougeot grand cru  92  6,900 

 2001 Clos de Vougeot grand cru  90-92  6,900 

 2000 Clos de Vougeot grand cru    6,900 

 1999 Clos de Vougeot grand cru  89-92  6,900 

  



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

106 
 

RED WINES   FRANCE 

V O S N E  R O M A N E E  -  B U R G U N D Y  
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SCORE 
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 2021 Coquard Loison Fleurot   2,500 

     Vosne-Romanée     

 2021 Domaine Bizot   25,000 

      Vosne-Romanée     

 2021 Domaine Bizot   28,000 

      Vosne-Romanée 'Les Jachées'     

 2008 Forey Père & Fils  3000ml 10,800 

      Vosne-Romanée     

 2022 Georges Mugneret-Gibourg   4,800 

      Vosne-Romanée     

 2018 Jacques Cacheux 'Aux Réas'   2,600 

      Vosne-Romanée     

 2015 Arnoux-Lachaux 'Les Hautes-Maizières'   6,500 

      Vosne-Romanée     

      

 2016 De Montille 'Malconsorts Christiane'  93-95  9,900 

  Vosne-Romanée 1er cru    

 1983 Jean Grivot 'Les Beaux Monts'     5,500 

  Vosne-Romanée 1er cru    

 1998  Domaine Jean Charles Rion  

'Les Beaux Monts'  

   3,300 

  Vosne-Romanée 1er cru    

 1991  Domaine Jean Charles Rion 'Les Chaumes'     3,800 

  Vosne-Romanée 1er cru    
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SCORE 
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  Collection Méo-Camuzet    

 1999 Clos de Vougeot grand cru    16,000 

 1997 Clos de Vougeot grand cru    14,000 

 2021 Vosne-Romanée   3,500 

 2021 Chambolle-Musigny   3,500 

 2018 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Cros Parantoux'  96-98  32,000 

      

  Collection Sylvain Cathiard    

 2011 Vosne-Romanée    5,800 

 2011 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Suchots'   16,800 

 2004 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Suchots'   18,000 

      

      

  Collection François Lamarche       

 2002 Grands Échezeaux   1500ml 16,000 

 2009 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'La Croix  Rameau'  92  6,000 

 2010 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Les Malconsorts' 92  6,900 

 2002 La Grande Rue grand cru  92 Monopole 12,000 

 2009 La Grande Rue grand cru  94 Monopole 12,000 

      

      

 2011 Lucien Le Moine 'Les Malconsorts'  92-95 1500ml 13,000 

  Vosne-Romanée 1er cru    

 2000 Robert Arnoux 'Chaumes'   1500ml 15,000 

  Vosne-Romanée 1er cru    

 2004 Forey Père & Fils 'Les Gaudichots'   3000ml 36,000 

  Vosne-Romanée 1er cru    
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SCORE 
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  Collection Comte Liger-Belair  Bio-dynamic  

 2021 Clos De Vougeot grand cru   32,000 

 2021 Vosne-Romanée   15,000 

 2020 Vosne-Romanée   15,000 

 2011 Vosne-Romanée 'La Colombière'    26,500 

 2020 La Romanée grand cru   Monopole 89,800 

 2014 La Romanée grand cru   Monopole 88,000 

 2021 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er 'Clos des Grandes Vignes'   16,500 

 2020 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er Cru 'Aux Cras'    19,000 

      

      

  Collection Domaine de la Romanée-Conti    Bio-Dynamic  

 1990 Richebourg grand Cru 94  82,000 

 1996 La Tâche grand cru  95 Monopole 99,000 

 1999 Duvault Blochet Vosne Romanée 1er cru  92 First Vintage 48,800 

 2003 Grands Échezeaux grand cru  92  66,000 

 2005 Échézeaux grand cru 94  66,000 

 2007 Romanée-Conti grand cru  94 Monopole 230,000 

 2019 Corton grand cru  93  48,000 
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 2016 Confuron-Gindre    4,500 

      Échézeaux grand cru    

 2009 Mongeard Mugneret 'Vieilles Vignes'   7,000 

      Échézeaux grand cru     

 2007 Lucien Le Moine 92-94  6,900 

      Échézeaux grand cru     

 1998 Denis Mugneret    7,500 

      Échézeaux grand cru    

 1996 Jacques Prieur    9,200 

      Échézeaux grand cru    

 1991 Henri Jayer (for Georges)  93  130,000 

      Échézeaux grand cru    
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 2012 Poisot  1500ml 18,000 

      Romanée-St-Vivant grand cru     

 2010 Domaine de l'Arlot   15,000 

      Romanée-St-Vivant grand cru     

 2009 Roche de Bellene    7,500 

      Romanée-St-Vivant grand cru    

 2008 Jean-Jacques Confuron  93  12,000 

      Romanée-St-Vivant grand cru     

 2006 Robert Arnoux 93  14,000 

      Romanée-St-Vivant grand cru     

 1988 Domaine Leroy   90,000 

      Romanée-St-Vivant grand cru     

      

 1990 Bouchard Pere & Fils   38,000 

      La Romanée grand cru     

      

 2007 Gros Frère et Soeur  93  16,000 

      Richebourg grand Cru    
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 2014 Forey Père & Fils   2,180 

  Nuits-Saint-Georges    

 2014 Thibault Liger-Belair 'La Charmotte'    2,500 

  Nuits-Saint-Georges    

 2022 Domaine de la Commaraine 'Roncière'   3,800 

  Nuits St Georges 1er Cru     

 2011 Robert Chevillon 'Chaignots'   3,300 

      Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru     

 2006 Domaine de l'Arlot 'Clos des Forêts St. Georges'  1500ml 7,500 

  Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru  Ex-Domaine  

 1999 Domaine Faiveley 'Clos de la Marechale'    3,200 

      Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru    

 2013 Jacques-Frederic Mugnier 'Clos de la Marechale'    4,500 

      Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru    

 2006 Jacques-Frederic Mugnier 'Clos de la Marechale'  92 1500ml 9,500 

      Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru    

      

  Collection Henri Gouges   

 2014 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru 'Vaucrains'  2,900 

 2014 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru 'Pruliers'    2,900 

 2014 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru 'Clos des Porrets'    2,900 
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 2021 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er Cru 'Le Clos des Varoilles' Monopole 8,900 

 2020 Gevrey-Chambertin 1er Cru 'Le Clos des Varoilles' Monopole 9,800 

 2016 Chambertin Clos de Bèze grand cru    29,800 

 2014 Chambertin Clos de Bèze grand cru    25,800 

 2008 Chambertin Clos de Bèze grand cru    29,800 

 2012 Clos de Vougeot grand cru   14,800 

 2017 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Le Clos Goillotte ' Monopole 25,800 

 2015 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Le Clos Goillotte '  Monopole 28,800 

 2002 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru 'Le Clos Goillotte '  Monopole 29,800 

 2023 Vosne-Romanée 'Les Suchots'   12,000 

 2010 Vosne-Romanée 'Les Hautes-Maizieres'   16,800 

 2020 Vosne-Romanée 'Les Clous'   8,800 

 2022 Nuits Saint Georges 1er Cru 'Vieilles Vignes'    7,500 

 2021 Nuits Saint Georges 1er Cru 'Clos des Corvées'   Monopole 8,800 

 2020 Nuits Saint Georges 1er Cru 'Clos des Corvées'   Monopole 8,800 

 2021 Savigny-lès-Beaune 'Dessus les Gollardes'    4,800 

 2020 Savigny-lès-Beaune 'Dessus les Gollardes'    4,800 

 2020 Ladoix 'Le Cloud'  3,800 

 2022 Côteaux Bourguignons  3,300 

 2022 Pinoterie  7,800 

 2023 Vin de France 'Pinot Noir'  4,500 

 2022 Vin de France 'Pinot Noir'  3,800 
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 2023 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er Cru 'Aux Argillas'   7,900 

 2022 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er Cru 'Aux Argillas'   7,900 

 2023 Nuits-Saint-Georges 'La Petite Charmotte'   4,500 

 2022 Nuits-Saint-Georges 'La Petite Charmotte'   4,500 

 2023 Aloxe-Corton 1er Cru 'Les Valozières'    6,900 

 2022 Aloxe-Corton 1er Cru 'Les Valozières'   6,900 

 2023 Pommard 'Les Vignots'   6,500 

 2023 Côte de Nuits Villages 'Aux Montagnes'   3,880 

 2023 Bourgogne 'La Croix Blanche'   3,200 
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 2005 Maison Leroy   15,000 

  Aloxe Corton      

      

 2021 Poisot 'Bressandes'    2,800 

      Corton grand cru    

 2015 Chandon de Briailles 'Bressandes'  92-95  2,900 

      Corton grand cru    

 2014 La Pousse d'Or 'Clos du Roi'  94  3,800 

      Corton grand cru    

 2013 La Pousse d'Or 'Bressandes'  92  2,900 

      Corton grand cru    

 2001 Faiveley 'Clos des Cortons'  

    Corton grand cru 

93 Monopole 

Ex-Domain 

4,800 

      

      

      

  Collections Maison Fang     

 2021 Savigny-lès-Beaune Cuvée Lineaire   3,500 

 2021 Saint Aubin 1er Cru   3,500 

 2021 Corton Rognet Grand Cru   5,200 
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

P O M M A R D  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1999 Comte Armand 'Clos des Epeneaux'   4,500 

  Pommard 1er cru    

 2018 Heitz Lochardet 'Clos des Poutures'    Monopole 2,300 

  Pommard 1er cru    

 1997 Michel Gaunoux 'Les Grands Epenots '   4,500 

  Pommard 1er cru     

 2018 Pierre Morey 'Grands Epenots'   Bio-dynamic 2,600 

  Pommard 1er cru     

 2008 Courcel 'Grand Clos des Epenots'  94  3,300 

  Pommard 1er cru     

 

 

2016 Génot-Boulanger 'Clos Blanc'   2,050 

  Pommard 1er cru    

      

      

  Collections Domaine de la Commaraine  

 2022 Pommard 1er cru 'Clos de la Commaraine'    Monopole  4,500 

 2021 Pommard 1er cru 'Clos de la Commaraine'    Monopole  4,500 

 2022 Nuits St Georges 1er Cru 'Roncière'    3,800 



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

116 
 

RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

V O L N A Y  -  B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2019 Domaine Marquis d'Angerville Volnay 1er 

Cru 'Frémiets' 

91-93  3,600 

      Volnay 1er cru     

 2007 Comtes Lafon 'Clos des Chênes'    4,000 

  Volnay 1er cru    

 2013 Bouchard ' Les Caillerets ' Ancienne Cuvee 

Carnot  

  2,200 

  Volnay 1er cru    

 2011 Domaine Jean-Marc Bouley '  Les Caillerets'  89-91  2,400 

  Volnay 1er Cru    

      

 2021 Domaine Henri Boillot    2,200 

  Volnay    
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2019 Sylvain Cathiard 'Les Dames Huguettes'   2,288 

      Bourgogne Hautes-Côtes de Nuits     

 2017 Yann Durieux 'La Gouzotte'   2,300 

      Bourgogne Hautes-Côtes de Nuits     

 2022 Camille Thiriet 'La Montagne'   1,800 

  Côte de Nuits Villages     

 2022 Si Tu Sais 'En Chantemerle'   2,800 

  Côte de Nuits Villages     

 2022 Coche-Dury   3,500 

  Monthélie    

 2011 Comtes Lafon '  Les Duresses'   2,500 

      Monthélie 1er cru     

 2018 Bruno Lorenzon 'Piece 13'   2,200 

       Mercurey    

 2014 Bruno Lorenzon 'Piece 13'  1500ml 4,200 

  Mercurey    

      

 
  

https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=a48646cc3ace5a95a5770b19eadafd4ff8c4358183b421e3be9a56705b2753acJmltdHM9MTczMDg1MTIwMA&ptn=3&ver=2&hsh=4&fclid=235ce105-d85d-6b67-2aac-f3d6d9846a42&psq=si+tu+sais+En+Chantemerle+&u=a1aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cubWFyZWVoYXV0ZS52aW4vZW4tZXUvcHJvZHVjdHMvY290ZS1kZS1udWl0cy12aWxsYWdlcy1lbi1jaGFudGVtZXJsZS0yMDIyLXNpLXR1LXNhaXM&ntb=1
https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=a48646cc3ace5a95a5770b19eadafd4ff8c4358183b421e3be9a56705b2753acJmltdHM9MTczMDg1MTIwMA&ptn=3&ver=2&hsh=4&fclid=235ce105-d85d-6b67-2aac-f3d6d9846a42&psq=si+tu+sais+En+Chantemerle+&u=a1aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cubWFyZWVoYXV0ZS52aW4vZW4tZXUvcHJvZHVjdHMvY290ZS1kZS1udWl0cy12aWxsYWdlcy1lbi1jaGFudGVtZXJsZS0yMDIyLXNpLXR1LXNhaXM&ntb=1
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

B E A U J O L A I S  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2011 Domaine Jules Desjourneys 'Les Michelons'  1,980 

  Moulin-a-Vent    

      

 2011 Domaine Jules Desjourneys ' Chapelle des Bois'  1,850 

  Fleurie    

      

 2021 Château des Jacques 'Côte du Py'   1,150 

  Morgon    

      

 2020 Alex Foillard   1,300 

  Côte de Brouilly     
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

C O L L E C T I O N  E T I E N N E  G U I G A L  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

  

 

 2020 Côte-Rôtie 'La Landonne' 98-100 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2019 Côte-Rôtie 'La Landonne' 98-100 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2018 Côte-Rôtie 'La Landonne' 98-100 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2017 Côte-Rôtie 'La Landonne' 99 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 1999 Côte-Rôtie 'La Landonne' 100 Ex-Domaine 11,500 

 2020 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 94-96 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2019 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 98-100 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2018 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 94-96 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2017 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 97 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2005 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 100 Ex-Domaine 9,500 

 2003 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 100 Ex-Domaine 12,000 

 1991 Côte-Rôtie 'La Turque' 99 Ex-Domaine 13,000 

 2020 Côte-Rôtie 'La Mouline' 93-95 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2019 Côte-Rôtie 'La Mouline' 94-96 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2018 Côte-Rôtie 'La Mouline' 98-100 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 2017 Côte-Rôtie 'La Mouline' 96 Ex-Domaine 6,500 

 1990 Côte-Rôtie 'La Mouline' 99  18,800 

 1995 Côte-Rôtie 'Château d'Ampuis'  93  4,800 

 2003 Ermitage 'Ex-Voto' 100  9,500 
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

N O R T H E R N  R H Ô N E  V A L L E Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 

 2003 Jean Michel Gerin 'Les Grandes Places'  95+  3,900 

  Côte-Rôtie    

 2021 Stéphane Ogier Mon Village    2,100 

  Côte-Rôtie    

 2021 Patrick Jasmin 'La Giroflarie'   1,700 

  Côte-Rôtie    

 2009 Delas 'La Landonne' 98-100 1500ml 9,900 

  Côte-Rôtie    

      

  Collection Domaine Jamet     

 2018 Côte-Rôtie 94-96  3,200 

 2018 Côte-Rôtie 94-96 1500ml 6,800 

 2019 Côte-Rôtie 92-94  3,200 

 2019 Côte-Rôtie 92-94 1500ml 6,800 

 2020 Côte-Rôtie 93-95  3,200 

 2020 Côte-Rôtie 93-95 1500ml 6,800 
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RED WINES   FRANCE 

N O R T H E R N  R H Ô N E  V A L L E Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2019 Domaine Richard 'Mêverie’    1,300 

  Saint-Joseph    

      

 2022 Vincent Paris 'Granit 30'    1,350 

  Cornas    

 2018 Auguste Clape  97  3,200 

  Cornas    

      

 2022 Alain Graillot   1,650 

  Croze-Hermitage    

      

  Collection Jean-Louis Chave    

 1977 Hermitage    9,900 

\ 1993 Hermitage   7,900 

 1995 Hermitage 97  12,000 

 1999 Hermitage 94  9,800 

 2021 Saint-Joseph   2,800 

      

  Collection Paul Jaboulet Aîné    

 2011 Hermitage 'La Chapelle'  95  4,500 

 2006 Hermitage 'La Chapelle'  93  3,600 

 1999 Hermitage 'La Chapelle'  89  3,600 

 1988 Hermitage 'La Chapelle'  92  6,000 

 1983 Hermitage 'La Chapelle'  86  7,800 

 1982 Hermitage 'La Chapelle'  92  8,000 
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RED WINES   FRANCE 

S O U T H E R N  R H Ô N E  V A L L E Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 

  

  Collection Henri Bonneau     

 2015 Châteauneuf-du-Pape 'Reserve des Celestins'  96  9,000 

 2007 Châteauneuf-du-Pape 'Reserve des Celestins'  97  9,000 

 1998 Châteauneuf-du-Pape 'Reserve des Celestins'  96  13,500 

 2006 Châteauneuf-du-Pape 'Marie-Beurrier'  91  5,500 

 N/V Vin de France 'Les Rouliers'    1,900 

      

  Collection  Château de Beaucastel     

 2007 Châteauneuf-du-Pape  96  3,500 

 2005 Châteauneuf-du-Pape 'Hommage à Jacques Perrin' 98  8,500 

 1989 Châteauneuf-du-Pape 'Hommage à Jacques Perrin' 100 First Vintage 18,000 

      

 2007 Clos des Papes  99  4,900 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 2007 Clos Saint-Jean 'Deus Ex Machina'  100  8,000 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 2005 Clos Saint-Jean 'Deus Ex Machina'  100  7,500 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 1990 Paul Jaboulet Aîné 'Les Cedres'   3,800 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 2001 Château Rayas 92  25,000 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 2011 Château Rayas 'Pialade'    6,200 

      Cote du Rhone    
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RED WINES   FRANCE 

S O U T H E R N  R H Ô N E  V A L L E Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2009 Domaine Pierre Usseglio "Cuvée de Mon Aïeul"  91 3000ml 10,500 

      Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 2010 Château la Nerthe 'Cuvée des Cadettes'  96 1500ml 6,000 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 1994 Clos des Papes   1500ml 6,500 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

      

 2005 Domaine de Pégaü 'Cuvée Laurence' 97 6000ml 21,800 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 2016 Domaine de Pégaü 'Cuvée da Capo' 99  6,800 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 1972 La Maison Dominici  Bottled 2020 3,500 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

      

 2019 Famille Perrin ' Les Cornuds'   800 

  Vinsobres    

 2016 Domaine de Fondreche 'Divergente ' 94  2,100 

  Ventoux    

 2021 Gramenon 'Ceps Centenaires La Meme'    2,500 

     Cote du Rhone     
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RED WINES   FRANCE – OTHER REGIONS 

C H A M P A G N E  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2019 Roger Coulon Rouge 1er Cru, Vrigny   1,520 

  Pinot Noir |  Coteaux Champenois     

 2019 Egly-Ouriet Rouge Ambonnay    4,500 

  Pinot Noir |  Coteaux Champenois     

      

      

L O I R E  V A L L E Y  

  

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2021 Domaine de Bellevue 'Statera'    2,200 

      Pinot Noir  |  Vin de France     

 2019 Guillerault Fargette 'PSI'   1,500 

  Sancerre    

 2021 Domaine Jourdan 'Les Graviniere'    1,100 

  Chinon    

 2005 Olga Raffault 'Les Picasses'    1,250 

  Chinon    

 2012 Clos Rougeard 'Les Clos'    4,200 

  Saumur-Champigny    

 2012 Clos Rougeard 'Les Poyeux'   5,000 

  Saumur-Champigny    

 2017 Domaine Antoine Sanzay 'Les Terres Rouges'    1,500 

  Saumur-Champigny    
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RED WINES   FRANCE 

L A N G U E D O C - R O U S S I L L O N  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2012 Clos Marie 'Les Glorieuses'   2,250 

  Syrah / Grenache | Pic Saint-Loup    

 

J U R A  

   

 

PRICE 

 
 2020 Domaine Tissot ' En Barberon' 93  1,900 

  Pinot Noir |  Côtes du Jura    
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RED WINES   FRANCE 
 

S O U T H - W E S T  A N D  O T H E R S   

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 

  

 1989 Jean-Luc Baldes Clos Triguedina  3,200 

       Cahors   

     

     

 2005 Gérard Bertrand, L'Hospitalitas 'La Clape'  1,800 

       Coteaux du Languedoc    

      

 2007 Château de la Negly 'L'Ancely'  90-91  1,900 

       Coteaux du Languedoc     

      

 2013 Mas de Daumas Gassac    2,800 

       Cabernet Sauvignon/ Merlot/ Cab Franc     

       IGP Pays d'Herault     

 1989 Mas de Daumas Gassac    3,600 

       Cabernet Sauvignon/ Merlot/ Cab Franc     

       IGP Pays d'Herault     

      

 2020 Domaine des Ardoisieres 'Argile Rouge'    1,600 

      Gamay / Mondeuse Noire/ Persan  

     IGP Vin des Allobroges  
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RED WINES   ITALY 

P I E D M O N T  

C O L L E C T I O N  G A J A  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1989 Darmagi Cabernet Sauvignon/ Merlot/ 

Cabernet Franc 

 Ex-Domaine 9,800 

  Langhe DOC    

 1982 Sori San Lorenzo Nebbiolo/ Barbera   11,000 

  Langhe DOC    

 2004 Sori Tildin Nebbiolo/ Barbera  97  6,000 

  Langhe DOC    

 1982 Costa Russi Nebbiolo/ Barbera   9,800 

  Langhe DOC    

 1988 Barbaresco DOCG  Ex-Domaine 11,000 
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RED WINES   ITALY 

 

P I E D M O N T  &  L O M B A R D Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2020 Comm. G.B Burlotto   2,000 

      Barolo DOCG | Piedmont     

 1964 Kiola   2,880 

      Barolo DOCG | Piedmont     

 1964 Defilippi Giuseppe   2,680 

      Barolo DOCG | Piedmont     

 1990 Bruno Giacosa 'Falletto di Serralunga D'Alba Riserva' 98  13,000 

      Barolo DOCG | Piedmont     

 1997 Roberto Voerzio 'Brunate'  93  7,800 

  Barolo DOCG | Piedmont    

 2004 Figli Luigi Oddero 'Rocche Rivera'    2,100 

      Barolo DOCG | Piedmont    

      

 2022 Azienda Agricola LaLù   1,350 

      Barbera d'Alba DOC |  Piedmont    

      

      

 2017 Ar.pe.pe 'Rocca de Piro' Riserva   1,700 

      Valtellina Superiore Grumello DOCG | Lombardy    
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RED WINES   ITALY 

 

T U S C A N Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1990 Ruffino Ducale   2,800 

      Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG     

 1995 Soldera 'Case Basse' Riserva  96  14,000 

      Brunello di Montalcino  DOCG     

 2004 Frescobaldi 'Castelgiocondo' Riserva  90  2,500 

      Brunello di Montalcino  DOCG     

 2010 Siro Pacenti 'Riserva PS'  97 1500ml 5,900 

      Brunello di Montalcino  DOCG    

      

  Collection Biondi Santi - Brunello di Montalcino DOCG  

 2010 'Riserva' 96  6,800 

 1971 'Riserva'  97 (Recork 2001) 13,000 

 1970 'Riserva'   (Recork 2007) 8,900 

      

  Collection Antinori - Tuscany  

 1957 Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG    3,500 

 1958 Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG    3,500 

 2010 Guado al Tasso | Bolgheri Superiore DOC 97  3,700 

 2013 Solaia | IGT Toscana 97  5,500 

 2008 Solaia | IGT Toscana 93  5,200 

 2007 Solaia | IGT Toscana 97  5,900 

 2006 Solaia | IGT Toscana 94  5,800 

 2020 Tignanello | IGT Toscana 95  2,700 

 1982 Tignanello | IGT Toscana 90 Damaged label  4,800 
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RED WINES   ITALY 

S U P E R  T U S C A N  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2008 Castello dei Rampolla 'Vigna d'Alceo'  96  2,800 

  Cab Sau /Petit Verdot |  IGT Toscana    

 2019 Tenuta Sette Ponti Podere Orma 'Orma'  95  2,000 

  Merlot /Cab Sau /Cab Franc |  IGT Toscana    

 2007 Tua Rita 'Per Sempre'  96 1500ml 8,800 

  Syrah | IGT Toscana    

 2007 Castello di Ama 'L'Apparita'  94  3,000 

  Merlot |  IGT Toscana    

 2007 Querciabella 'Palafreno'  95  3,500 

  Merlot |  IGT Toscana    

 1999 Querciabella 'Camartina'    3,200 

  Sangiovese /Cab Sau /Merlot |  IGT Toscana    

      

      

 1990 Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 94  7,800 

  Cab Sau/Merlot/Cab Franc | Bolgheri DOC    

 2004 Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 'Masseto'  97  16,000 

  Merlot |  IGT Toscana    

 1995 Sassicaia  91  9,000 

      Bolgheri Sassicaia DOC     

 1996 Sassicaia    8,500 

      Bolgheri Sassicaia DOC     
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RED WINES   ITALY 

V E N E T O  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2007 Giuseppe Quintarelli 'Alzero'  97 1500ml 15,000 

   Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc/Merlot |  Veronese IGT | Veneto  

 2005 Giuseppe Quintarelli 'Alzero'    5,500 

   Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc/Merlot |  Veronese IGT | Veneto  

      

  Collection Romano Dal Forno     

 2003 Amarone della Valpolicella  DOCG 95  7,500 

 2002 Amarone della Valpolicella  DOCG 94  8,200 

 1998 Amarone della Valpolicella  DOCG 96  9,900 

 1996 Amarone della Valpolicella  DOCG 99  12,000 
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RED WINES   ITALY 

O T H E R  I T A L I A N  R E G I O N S  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2013 Hartmann Donà ‘Donà Noir    1,500 

      Alto Adige DOC | Trentino Alto Adige     

 2015 Hartmann Donà ‘Donà Noir    1,600 

      Alto Adige DOC | Trentino Alto Adige     

      

 2007  Galardi 'Terra di Lavoro' 97 1500ml 6,800 

      Campania IGT | Campania    

 2005  Galardi 'Terra di Lavoro' 93  2,200 

  Campania IGT |  Campania    

      

 2009  Arnaldo Caprai 'Collepiano'   2,200 

      Sagrantino di Montefalco DOCG | Umbria    
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RED WINES   SPAIN 

R I O J A  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2010 Muga 'Aro'  97  5,000 

  Rioja    

 2009 Muga 'Aro'  95  4,500 

  Rioja                                                                                                                                  

 2007 Artadi 'El Pison'  98  4,900 

  Rioja    

 2009 Viñedos de Páganos 'La Nieta'  95  2,400 

  Rioja    

      

      

R I B E R A  D E L  D U E R O  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
      

  Collection Vega Sicilia    

 2012 'Unico' 96  6,500 

 2010 'Unico' 97  7,200 

 1985 'Unico' 93  9.000 

 1976 'Unico' 93  14,000 

 2013 'Pintia' by Vega Sicilia   1,600 

  Toro    
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RED WINES   SPAIN 

P R I O R A T  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1998 Alvaro Palacios 'L'Ermita'  97 1500ml 17,000 

  Priorat    

O T H E R  R E G I O N S  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2010 Termanthia  93  3,000 

      Toro     

 2007 Descendientes de José Palacios 'Las Lamas'    1,900 

      Bierzo    
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RED WINES   PORTUGAL 

D O U R O  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1995 Niepoort 'Redoma'  

    Touriga Franca/ Touriga Nacional/  

    Tinta Roriz/ Tinta Amarela   

94  2,550 

 2011 Niepoort DoDa 
    Jaen/ Tourigo/ Alfrocheiro/ Touriga  

    Franca/ Tinta Roriz/ Tinta Amarela  

    Tinto Cão |  Dao & Douro  
 

  2,100 

 2015 Cristiano van Zeller  

'CV - Curriculum Vitae'   

    Touriga Nacional/ Touriga Franca/  

    Tinta Roriz/ Tinto Cao/ Tinta Barroca  

95-97  2,500 

 

B A I R R A D A  &  T E J O  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2015 Niepoort Quinta de Baixo  

Goncalves Faria   

95  1,800 

  Baga |  Bairrada    

 2011 Encontro 1 Tinto   

    Baga/ Touriga Nacional |  Bairrada  

91  2,000 

 2010 Quinta S. Joao Batista 

    Touriga Nacional |  Tejo 

  1,500 
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RED WINES    GERMANY  

 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
      

 2019 Markus Molitor Brauneberger 

Klostergarten** 

95  1,400 

     Spätburgunder  |  Mosel    

 2020 Dr. Wehrheim Kastanienbusch Köppel 

Großes Gewächs  

  2,100 

     Spätburgunder  |  Pfalz    

 2019 Friedrich Becker    980 

     Spätburgunder  |  Pfalz    

 2018 Friedrich Becker 'Sankt Paul' Großes 

Gewächs  

94 Monopole 2,500 

     Spätburgunder  |  Pfalz    

 2015 Battenfeld Spanier 'Hohen-Sulzen 

Kirchenstuck Großes Gewächs  

92  1,800 

    Spätburgunder |  Rheinhessen    

      

 2017 Karl Haidle 'Gehrnhalde' Großes Gewächs  91  1,800 

     Lemberger |  Württemberg    

      

 
 
 
 
 
  



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

137 
 

RED WINES    SWITZERLAND  

 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2018 Donatsch 'Passion'   1,900 

  Pinot Noir |  Graubünden    

 2004 Jene-Rene Germanier    1,500 

  Humagne Rouge | Valais    

 
 
RED WINES    CROATIA  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Vinas Mora- Primoštensko Vinogorje   

 2021 Kaamen 'Babić '   1,400 

 2021 Kaamen II 'Babić '   1,600 

 2020 Kaamen III 'Babić '   1,900 
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RED WINES    AUSTRIA  

 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2018 Claus Preisinger    1,700 

  Pinot Noir |  Burgenland    

 2006 Krutzler 'Reserve'    1,300 

  Blaufrankisch | Burgenland    

 2017 Ebner-Ebenauer, St. Laurent 'Alte Reben'   1,700 

  Sankt Laurent  |  Niederosterreich     

 
RED WINES   LEBANON 

B E K A A  V A L L E Y  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Chateau Musar    

 2016 Chateau Musar  Ex-Chateau 1,450 

 1998 Chateau Musar Ex-Chateau 1,880 

 1975 Chateau Musar  Ex-Chateau 5,500 

 1966 Chateau Musar  Ex-Chateau 11,000 

 1964 Chateau Musar  Ex-Chateau 13,000 

    Re-conditioned  
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RED WINES   NEW ZEALAND 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Stonyridge - Waiheke Island   

 2007 Stonyridge 'Larose' Cabernet Blend   2,900 

 2004 Stonyridge 'Larose'       3,300  

 2002 Stonyridge 'Larose'      3,300  

 2001 Stonyridge 'Larose'      3,300  

 2003 Stonyridge 'Larose' 1500ml     6,000  

     

     

 2021 Cloudy Bay 'Te Wāhi'   92  1,500 

  Pinot Noir |  Central Otago    

 2011 Craggy Range 'Sophia'  93  1,980 

  Merlot Blend |  Hawke's bay    
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RED WINES   AUSTRALIA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1995 Grant Burge 'Meshach'   5,900 

  Shiraz |  Barossa Valley    

 2004 Greenock Creek 'Alices' 98  2,500 

  Shiraz |  Barossa Valley     

 2003 Greenock Creek 'Roennfeldt Road'  96  4,500 

  Shiraz |  Barossa Valley     

 2017 John Duval Wines 'Eligo' 95  2,500 

  Shiraz |  Barossa Valley    

 2017 Torbreck 'RunRig'  98  4,080 

  Shiraz/ Viognier |  Barossa Valley    

 2010 Torbreck 'Laird'  98+  9,900 

  Shiraz |  Barossa Valley     

      

 1998 Henschke Hill of Grace    12,000 

  Shiraz |  Eden Valley    

      

 2008 Clarendon Hill 'Astralis'  99 1500ml 8,000 

  Shiraz |  Mclaren Vale     

 2015 Hickinbotham Clarendon Vineyard 'The Trueman'    2,200 

  Cabernet Sauvignon | Mclaren Vale    
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RED WINES   AUSTRALIA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 
      

  Collection Penfold's, South Australia     

 1998 Penfold's Bin 707 Cabernet Sauvignon   90  7,800 

 1998 Penfold's Grange 98  9,000 

 1991 Penfold's Grange 95  8,000 

      

      

 2017 The Hairy Arm Shiraz    850 

      Shiraz |  Sunbury    

 2017 Bass Phillip 'Premium'    3,900 

      Pinot Noir |  Gippsland    

 2005 Mount Mary 'Quintet'    3,500 

  Bordeaux Blend |  Yarra Valley    
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RED WINES   THE UNITED STATES 
 

W A S H I N G T O N  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2014 Cayuse 'God Only Knows'   97  3,800 

      Grenache | Walla Walla Valley     

 2014 Cayuse 'Armada Vineyard'   97  4,100 

      Syrah | Walla Walla Valley     

 2007 Leonetti Cellars Reserve  

    CabSau/ Mer/ P.Ver/ CabFrc | Walla Walla Valley 

96  3,500 

O R E G O N  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2017 Beaux Frères 'Belles Soeurs Cuvée'    3,400 

  Pinot Noir |  Willamette Valley     

 2019 Domaine Serene 'Yamhill Cuvee'  93  1,800 

  Pinot Noir |  Willamette Valley     

 2017 Antica Terra 'Botanica'     3,100 

  Pinot Noir |  Willamette Valley     

 2018 Gran Moraine    1,500 

  Pinot Noir |  Willamette Valley     
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RED WINES   THE UNITED STATES 
 

C A L I F O R N I A  S O N O M A  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 

 
 Collection Verite - Sonoma County    

 
2013 'La Muse'  Merlot/Cab Franc/Malbec  100  8,800 

 
2008 'La Muse'  100  8,800 

 
2013 'Le Desir' Cab Frc/Mer/CabSau/Malbec 100  6,500 

 2007 'Le Desir'  100  8,800 

 2013 'La Joie' Cab Sau/ Merlot/ Cab Franc  99  8,800 

 2008 'La Joie'  99  7,900 

 2007 'La Joie'  100  8,800 

      

  Collection Occidental (Kistler) - Sonoma 

Coast 

   

 2019 Freestone-Occidental   95  2.880 

 2015 Cuvée Catherine  96+  4,200 

 2014 Cuvée Catherine  98+  4,200 

      

 2014 Peter Michael Winery 'Ma Danseuse'    95  3,800 

  Pinot Noir |  Sonoma Coast     
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RED WINES   THE UNITED STATES 
 

C A L I F O R N I A  S O N O M A   

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2016 Kosta Browne 'Gap's Crown' Vineyard 93  3,500 

  Pinot Noir |  Sonoma Coast     

 1999 Marcassin, Blue Slide Ridge  98  8,900 

      Pinot Noir |  Sonoma Coast     

 1999 Marcassin, Marcassin Vineyard  92  6,300 

      Pinot Noir |  Sonoma Coast     

      

 2011 William Selyem 'Papera Vineyard' 84  3,300 

      Zinfandel |  Russian River    

      

  Collection Martinelli - Russian River    

 2006 'Three Sisters' Pinot Noir  93  2,300 

 2007 'Giuseppe and Luisa' Zinfandel  93  2,400 

 2006 'Jackass Vineyard' Zinfandel  94  3,700 
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RED WINES   THE UNITED STATES 
 

C A L I F O R N I A  N A P A  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2013 Morlet Family Vineyards 'Cœur de Vallee'   97  4,500 

  Cabernet Sauvignon | Saint Helena    

 2019 Joseph Phelps 'Insignia'  96  5,000 

      Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Saint Helena     

 1988 Joseph Phelps 'Insignia'  89 1500ml 8,000 

      Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Saint Helena  Mid-Shoulder  

 2008 Sloan 'Proprietary Red' 96  8,200 

      Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Rutherford  

 2004 Dominus Estate 97   4,500 

      Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Yountville   

 2018 Mt. Brave 95  3,200 

      Cabernet Sauvignon | Mount Veeder    

      

  Collection Opus One, Oakville    

 2013 Opus One 98  8,800 

 2012 Opus One 96   8,000 

 2005 Opus One 95  8,800 

 NV Overture by Opus One (2018 release)    3,500 
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RED WINES   THE UNITED STATES 

C A L I F O R N I A  N A P A  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2018 Screaming Eagle 100  55,000 

      Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Oakville     

 1991 Harlan Estate  98  30,000 

      Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Oakville     

 2018 Bond 'Pluribus' 97-100  12,500 

      Cabernet Sauvignon| Oakville     

 2016 Bond 'Vecina' 100  12,500 

      Cabernet Sauvignon| Oakville     

 2012 Bevan 'Ontogeny' 99  5,600 

      Cab Sau/ P-Ver/ Cab Franc | Oakville     

 2021 Shafer Vineyards 'TD-9'   91  2,000 

      Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Napa Valley    

 2017 Shafer Vineyards 'Hillside Select '  98+  5,800 

      Cabernet Sauvignon | Stags Leap District     

 1996 Shafer Vineyards 'Hillside Select '   98+ 1500ml 18,000 

      Cabernet Sauvignon | Stags Leap District     
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RED WINES   THE UNITED STATES 

C A L I F O R N I A  O T H E R S  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2017 Calera    1,900 

      Pinot Noir |  San Benito County    

 2018 Racines 'Sanford & Benedict'   2,400 

      Pinot Noir |  Santa Barbara Valley     

 
     

     

     

  Collection Sine Qua Non    

 2014 'Capo dei Putti'  96  9,000 

       Syrah | Ventura     

 2014 'Testa dei Cherubini'  98  9,900 

      Grenache | Ventura     

 2011 'Dark Blossom'   99  6,500 

  Syrah/ Grenache/ Petite Sirah  

Santa Barbara County 

   

 1999 'The Marauder'  95  13,000 

  Syrah | Santa Barbara County     

      

  Collection Jonata, Santa Barbara    

 2017 El Alma de Jonata, Cabernet Franc    3,200 

 2017 El Desafio de Jonata, Cabernet Sauvignon   3,200 

 2013 La Sangre de Jonata, Syrah 96  3,000 

 2015 Todos Ballard Canyon, Syrah Blends    1,400 
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RED WINES   CHILE 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2015 Errazuriz 'Las Pizarras'  Pinot Noir 94  2,200 

  Pinot Noir |  Aconcagua Valley    

      

      

 
RED WINES   ARGENTINA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
      

 2019 Bodegas Salentein 'Barrel Selection'     1,000 

  Cabernet Franc | Mendoza    

 2021 Vina Cobos 'Cocodrilo Corte'    1,200 

  Cabernet Sauvignon Blend |  Mendoza    

 2022 Zuccardi 'Poligonos del Valle de Uco' San Pablo    1,150 

  Malbec |  Mendoza    

 2021 Otronia Block I    1,800 

  Pinot Noir |  Patagonia    
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RED WINES   SOUTH AFRICA 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Sadie Family - Swartland, Coastal Region   

 2023 Treinspoor   1,800 

 2022 Columella   2,800 

 2005 Columella   4,800 

  Syrah Mourvèdre | Swartland, Coastal Region    

 2017 Boekenhoutskloof  91+  1,900 

  Syrah | Swartland, Coastal Region    

 2019 Ashbourne 

    Pinotage / Cinsault  |  Walker Bay, Cape South Coast  

  1,200 

 2019 JH Meyer 'CUVÉE NOS' 

    Pinot Noir |  Elgin, Cape South Coast  

  1,100 

      

 
 
 
RED WINES   JAPAN 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2020 Grace Wine 'Akeno' 

     Merlot/ Cabernet Sauvignon /Cabernet Franc/  

     Petit  Verdot |  Yamanashi  

  1,500 

 2014 Lumiere 'Château lumiere' rouge 

     Merlot/ Tannat /Cabernet Sauvignon/ 

     |  Yamanashi  

  1,380 
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RED WINES   CHINA  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2019 Long Dai - Barons de Rothschild (Lafite) 瓏岱 92  7,200 

  Cab Sau/ Marselan/ Cab Franc |   

Qiu Shan Valley, Shangdong 

   

      

 2021 Domaine Muxin Rouge 木杺   3,200 

  Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot |  Yunnan    

      

 2018 Puchang Vineyard 蒲昌 北醇   1,000 

  Beichun | Xinjiang    

      

 2018 Helan Qing Xue 'Jia Bei Lan' Reserve  贺兰晴雪 加贝兰    1,680 

  Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot |  Ningxia    

 2020 Longyu 'Long 8' 龙谕 龙八   1,500 

  Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot |  Ningxia    

 2019 The Starting Point Cabernet Franc 源点   1,500 

  Cabernet Franc | Ningxia    

 2020 Fei Tswei Reserve Marselan 長和翡翠   1,500 

  Marselan |  Ningxia    
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HALF BOTTLES RED WINES  

 
 2015 Château Montrose  95  2,200 

      Saint-Estephe '2ème cru classé'     

 2010 Château Gruaud Larose  93  1,880 

      Saint-Julien'2ème cru classé'     

 1997 Château Langoa Barton     1,600 

      Saint-Julien '3ème cru classé'     

 2010 Carruades de Lafite  92  4,900 

      Pauillac    

 1998 Château Lafite-Rothschild    7,800 

     Pauillac '1er cru classé    

      

  Collection Château Lynch Bages, Pauillac '5ème cru classé'   

 2016 Château Lynch Bages  97+  2,500 

 2010 Château Lynch Bages  97  2,800 

 2009 Château Lynch Bages 96  2,500 

      

      

 2012 Château La Violette  97  3,500 

      Pomerol    

 2014 Vieux Chateau Certan  96  2,600 

  Pomerol    

 2005 Château Cheval Blanc 'Le Petit Cheval'    3,600 

  Saint-Émilion     

 2011 Château Figeac  90  2,750 

  Saint-Émilion     

 

F R A N C E  B O R D E A U X   

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

152 
 

HALF BOTTLES RED WINES 
 

F R A N C E  B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 2017 Aurelien Verdet   1,000 

      Gevery Chambertin     

 2019 Domaine David Duband   1,100 

      Gevery Chambertin     

 2010 Domaine David Duband   4,900 

  Chambertin grand cru    

      

  Collection Michel Magnien, Morey-Saint-Denis   

 2015 Clos St Denis grand cru    2,300 

 2016 Clos de la Roche grand cru  94  2,200 

 2013 Clos de la Roche grand cru    2,500 

      

 2016 Faiveley 92-95  2,600 

  Clos de Vougeot grand cru     

 2016 Henri Boillot 94  2,800 

  Clos des Vougeot grand cru     

 2010 Roche de Bellene  90-93 Ex-domaine 1,700 

      Clos des Vougeot grand cru     

      

 2015 Daniel Rion et Fils 'Les Beaux Monts'    1,500 

      Vosne Romanée 1er cru     

 2018 Mongeard Mugneret 'Les Orveaux'    2,000 

      Vosne Romanée 1er cru     
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HALF BOTTLES RED WINES 

F R A N C E  B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 2019 Domaine de l'Arlot 

'Clos des Forêts St. Georges'  

  1,800 

  Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru    

      

 2017 Joseph-Drouhin 'Clos des Mouches'    1,600 

  Beaune 1er cru    

 2014 Bouchard Père et Fils  92-95  2,300 

  Le Corton grand cru     

      

      

F R A N C E  R H Ô N E  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

P R I C E  

3 7 5 M L  

 

 2015 Domaine Jamet 95  2,580 

  Côte-Rôtie     

      

 2022 Delas 'Saint- Esprit'    600 

  Côtes Du Rhône    
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HALF BOTTLES RED WINES 

I T A L Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 2017 Paolo Scavino   1,300 

     Barolo | Piedmont    

 2011 Gaja  93  2,600 

  Barbaresco | Piedmont    

 2010 Gaja 'Sperss' Nebbiolo/ Barbera 96  2,400 

  Langhe |  Piedmont    

 2005 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia 93  3,100 

      Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc  | Bolgheri    

 2010 Tenuta dell'Ornellaia, Ornellaia  97  2,900 

      Cabernet Sauvignon/ Merlot |  Bolgheri Superiore    

 2008 Tenuta dell'Ornellaia, Ornellaia  97  2,900 

  Cabernet Sauvignon/ Merlot |  Bolgheri Superiore    

     

 

HALF BOTTLES RED WINES 

S P A I N  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 2004 Artadi 'Pagos Viejos'  97  2,500 

  Rioja    
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HALF BOTTLES RED WINES 

T H E  U N I T E D  S T A T E S  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

375ml 

 
 2010 Harlan Estate 97-100  12,000 

  Cabernet Sauvignon 

Napa Valley, California  

 

   

 2010 Bond 'Pluribus'  97  4,000 

  Cabernet Sauvignon 

Napa Valley, California  

 

   

 2010 Bryant Family 99  5,200 

  Cabernet Sauvignon 

Napa Valley, California  

 

   

 2011 Opus One 92+  4,200 

  Cabernet Sauvignon 

Napa Valley, California  

 

   

 2016 Chateau Montelena Estate    1,700 

  Cabernet Sauvignon 

Napa Valley, California  

   

      

 2015 Nicolas Jay   990 

  Pinot Noir, Willamette Valley, Oregon     
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DESSERT WINES    FRANCE 

B O R D E A U X  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
  Collection Château d'Yquem - Sauternes 1er cru Supérieur  

 1998 Château d'Yquem 95 375ml 4,900 

 1996 Château d'Yquem 95  7,500 

      

  Collection Château Gilette     

 1996 Château Gilette 'Crème de Tête'   375ml  2,500 

 1990 Château Gilette 'Crème de Tête'   375ml  2,900 

 1959 Château Gilette 'Crème de Tête'    8,800 

      

 2007 L'Extravagant Doisy-Daëne  99 375ml 3,500 

      Grand Cru Classé Deuxième Crus     

 2005 L'Extravagant Doisy-Daëne  96 375ml 3,900 

  Grand Cru Classé Deuxième Crus     

      

 1996 Château Guiraud   375ml 1,280 

  Sauternes 1er cru classé     

 1988 Château Guiraud    2,000 

  Sauternes 1er cru classé     

 1979 Château Lafaurie Peyraguey    3,800 

  Sauternes 1er cru classé     

      

 1976 Château de Fargues 90  3,900 

  Sauternes 2ème cru classé     
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DESSERT WINES    FRANCE  

B O R D E A U X  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2015 Château Coutet    1,400 

  Barsac 1er cru classé     

 2001 Château Coutet  93  1,900 

  Barsac 1er cru classé     

 2005 Château Climens  97  3,800 

  Barsac 1er cru classé     

 1996 Château Climens  88-90 375ml 1,100 

  Barsac 1er cru classé     

      

      

 

A L S A C E  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1998 Albert Mann 'Selection Grains Nobles'   375ml 2,500 

  Pinot Gris |  Alsace  

 

 Bio-Dynamic  

 1997 Bott-Geyl 'Selection Grains Nobles'   500ml 2,500 

  Pinot Gris |  Alsace     

      

      

      

DESSERT WINES   FRANCE 

S O U T H - W E S T  
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WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2001 Château Tirecul la Gravière 'Cuvée Madame'   500ml 2,500 

  Monbazillac    

 1999 Domaine Cauhapé 'Quintessence du Petit 

Manseng' 

  3,050 

  Jurançon    

R H Ô N E  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2007 Chapoutier Vin de Paille 95-97 375ml  2,800 

  Hermitage  Bio-Dynamic  

 2006 Chapoutier Vin de Paille 95 375ml  2,000 

  Hermitage  Bio-Dynamic  
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DESSERT WINES   GERMANY 

 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2002 Eitelsbacher Karthauserhofberg Nr.55  

Eiswein 

  5,230 

  Riesling |  Mosel-Saar-Rüwer 

 

   

 2005 Dr.Thanisch 'Bernkasteler'  

Beerenauslese 

 375ml 2,600 

  Riesling |  Mosel  

 

   

 2005 Markus Molitor 'Zeltinger Himmelreich'  

Beerenauslese* 

 375ml 2,000 

  Riesling |  Mosel  

 

   

      

 2006 Joh.Jos. Prüm, Bernkasteler Badstube  

,Beerenauslese  

95-97  5,500 

  Riesling |  Mosel-Saar-Rüwer 

 

 Lange 

Goldkapsel   

 

 1983 Joh.Jos. Prüm, Wehlener Sonnenuhr, 

Beerenauslese  

 375ml 11,000 

  Riesling |  Mosel-Saar-Rüwer  Lange 

Goldkapsel 
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DESSERT WINES   GERMANY 

 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1973 Britzingen 'Sonnhole'  

Eiswein Beerenauslese 

 375ml  3,900 

  Müller Thurgau |  Baden  Ex-Domaine  

      

 2011 Hermann Donnhoff  

'Niederhauser Hermannshohle ' 

Beerenauslese 

96 375ml 2,500 

  Riesling |  Nahe    

 2004 Hermann Dönnhoff  

'Oberhäuser Brücke'  

Eiswein 

99 375ml 5,600 

  Riesling |  Nahe 

 

   

 2006 Diefenhardt  

'Rauenthaler Rothenberg' 

Trockenbeerenauslese 

 375ml 3,900 

  Riesling |  Rheingau 
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DESSERT WINES   GERMANY 

 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2003 Rudolf Fürst  

Trockenbeerenauslese 

  5,820 

  Riesling |  Franken 

 

   

 2002 Rudolf Fürst  

Eiswein   

  5,820 

  Riesling |  Franken 

 

   

 1989 Klaus Neckerauer  

'Weisenheimer Halde' 

Trockenbeerenauslese 

 375ml 3,800 

  Scheurebe | Pfalz  

 

   

      

      

 



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

162 
 

DESSERT WINES   GERMANY 

 

H A L F  B O T T L E S  F O R M A T  

S E M I - S W E E T  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2013 Keller  

'Dalsheimer Hubacker' ***  

Auslese Goldkapsel 

 375ml 2,600 

  Riesling |  Rheinhessen    

 2007 Keller  

'Dalsheimer Hubacker' ***  

Auslese Goldkapsel 

 375ml 2,900 

  Riesling |  Rheinhessen 
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DESSERT WINES   GERMANY 

H A L F  B O T T L E S  F O R M A T  

S E M I - S W E E T  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2018 Egon Müller  

Scharzhofberger  

Auslese 

Riesling |  Mosel  

 375ml 

 

5,200 

 2017 Egon Müller  

Scharzhofberger  

Auslese 

    Riesling | Mosel  

98 375ml 5,500 

 2015 Egon Müller  

Scharzhofberger  

Auslese 

97 375ml 3,800 

  Riesling |  Mosel     
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DESSERT WINES   AUSTRIA 

 

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 
 2007 Emmerich Knoll  

'Loibner'  

Beerenauslese 

 500ml 1,900 

  Gruner Veltliner  |  Wachau  

 

   

 2006 Karcher Trockenbeerenauslese No. 12 

Zwischen Den Seen  

96 375ml 1,500 

  Scheurebe | Burgenland    

 2006 Kracher Trockenbeerenauslese No. 10 

Nouvelle Vague  

95 375ml 1,500 

  Chardonnay |  Burgenland 
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DESSERT WINES   ITALY 

P A S S I T O  /  R E C I O T O  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 
 2003 Giuseppe Quintarelli 'Amabile del Cere'  95  6,900 

  IGT Veneto, Passito Bianco  

 

   

 2001 Giuseppe Quintarelli 'Classico' (Red)  375ml  2,600 

  Recioto Della Valpolicella , Veneto 

 

 Semi-Sweet  

 2004 Romano Dal Forno Vigna Sere 'Passito' 

(Red) 

 375ml 2,900 

  IGT Veneto, Passito  

 

   

 2010 San Giusto a Rentennano 'Vin San 

Giusto' 

99 375ml 1,814 

  IGT Toscana, Passito Bianco    
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DESSERT WINES   HUNGARY 

T O K A J I  A Z S U  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1993 Château Pajzos  

'Tokaji Azsu Eszencia'  

100 250ml 2,600 

  Tokaj    

 2007 Oremus 'Tokaji Azsu Eszencia'  375ml 5,500 

      Tokaj     

 2006 Oremus 'Tokaji Azsu Eszencia'  375ml 4,800 

  Tokaj    

 

DESSERT WINES   THE UNITED STATES 

C A L I F O R N I A  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2008 Philip Togni, Ca'Togni (red sweet wine)  375ml 1,700 

      Muscat blanc/ Muscat Hamburg | Napa Valley   

 2006 Sine Qua Non, Mr K-Noble Man 95 375ml 3,500 

  Alban Vineyard  

Chardonnay |  Ventura  

   

 2003 Sine Qua Non, Mr K-Noble Man 94 375ml 3,000 

  Alban Vineyard  

Chardonnay |  Ventura  
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DESSERT WINES   FORTIFIED WINES 

F R A N C E  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1961 Sainte Barbe  Ex-Domaine 2,990 

  Grenache |  Rivesaltes, Roussillon     

      

 1959 Dom Brial 'Grande Réserve' Vin Doux Naturel   2,500 

  Grenache, Maccabeu |  

Rivesaltes, Roussillon  

   

      

S P A I N  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1999 Toro Albalá (sweet)   1,500 

      Pedro Ximenez, Jerez     

 1973 Marques de Poley (sweet)  95 200ml 1,200 

      Pedro Ximenez, Jerez     

 1861 Hidalgo Emilio Santa Ana (sweet)  Ex domaine 6,600 

  Pedro Ximenez, Jerez     
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DESSERT WINES   FORTIFIED WINES 

P O R T U G A L  

V I N T A G E  P O R T  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2003 Warre's 93 375ml 1,200 

  Douro Valley    

 2007 Taylor's 94  2,600 

  Douro Valley    

 1994 Taylor's 97 375ml 1,600 

  Douro Valley    

 1992 Taylor's 100 375ml 1,900 

  Douro Valley    

 1994 Graham 95  2,800 

  Douro Valley     

 1980 Graham   Ex-Domaine 2,300 

  Douro Valley    

 1970 Dow's  90  5,000 

  Douro Valley 

 

   

 1997 Quinta do Noval 'Nacional'  

Douro Valley 

100  19,000 

 1964 Quinta do Noval 'Nacional'    18,000 

  Douro Valley    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

169 
 

NATURAL WINES    
 

   W H I T E  W I N E  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
      

 2009 Maison Valette 'Clos Reyssié'    2,900 

  Pouilly Fuissé, Burgundy, France    

 S K I N  C O N T A C T     

         

 2019 Pheasant's Tears Winery   1,000 

      Rkatsiteli, Kakheti, Georgia     

 2018 Jean-Yves Péron 'La Grande Journée'    1,500 

      Altesse, Savoie, France     

 R E D  W I N E     

    

 2016 Domaine Bobinet 'Echalier'    1,500 

      Cabernet Franc, Loire Valley, France     

 2019 Jolie Laide Wines     1,500 

      Syrah, California, USA    

 2021 Vinas Mora Kaamen II    1,600 

      Babić, Primoštensko Vinogorje , Croatia     

 2020 Vinas Mora Kaamen III    1,900 

      Babić, Primoštensko Vinogorje , Croatia     
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LARGE FORMATS    
 

   C H A M P A G N E ,  F R A N C E  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
      

 2005 Dom Pérignon  93+ 1500ml 6,800 

 1995 Dom Pérignon (Damaged Label)       94 

 

1500ml 

 

15,000 

 1990 Dom Pérignon (Damaged Label)       96 

 

1500ml 

 

25,000 

 2003 Dom Pérignon Rosé      94 1500ml 13,800 

 2003 Dom Pérignon P2 94 1500ml 22,800 

      

 N/V Krug 'Grande Cuvée'  3000ml 22,000 

      

 1990 Henriot Rosé Millesime Brut   1500ml 7,800 

 2016 Paul Launois 'Singel Barrel' Brut Nature  1500ml 6,500 

      

 2008 Salon 'S’Blanc de Blancs Brut 100 1500ml 88,000 

 

 

 

S P A R K L I N G  W I N E S  

 
 2014 Bellavista 'Teatro Alla Scala' Brut   1500ml 3,300 

       Lombardy, Italy     
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LARGE FORMATS    
WHTIE WINE  

F R A N C E  

 

WINE ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2010 Louis Moreau  'Valmur'   Ex Domaine                5,900 

      Chablis grand cru   1500ml  

      

 2017 François Carillon 'Les Folatières'  92 1500ml 6,000 

       Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru     

 2014 François Carillon 'Les Champs Gain'  92 1500ml 8,500 

       Puligny-Montrachet 1er cru     

 2011 Bouchard Père et Fils 'La Cabotte'  94 1500ml 15,000 

       Chevalier-Montrachet grand cru  

 

   

 2016 Didier Dagueneau 'Le Mont Damne'  1500ml 6,500 

        Sancerre     

 2018 Edmond Vatan 'Clos la Neore'   1500ml 9,800 

        Sancerre    

 2006 Château Pape-Clement 98 Ex Château                12,000 

        Pessac-Léognan 'grand cru classé'     

 2001 Chapoutier 'L'Ermite'  98 1500ml 11,000 

        Ermitage  Bio-dynamic  
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LARGE FORMATS    
RED WINE  

B O R D E A U X  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2005 Château La Fleur Petrus    92 1500ml 12,000 

       Pomerol    

 N/V Trilogie de Le Pin 'L.13-14-15 '  1500ml 15,000 

       Pomerol     

 1999 Château Trotte Vieille  88 1500ml 5,600 

       Saint-Émilion 1er grand cru classé     

      

R H Ô N E  V A L L E Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 

 2010 Château la Nerthe 'Cuvée des Cadettes'  96 1500ml 6,000 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 2005 Domaine de Pégaü 'Cuvée Laurence'  6000ml 21,800 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

 1994 Clos des Papes   1500ml 6,500 

  Châteauneuf-du-Pape    

  

 2009 Delas 'La Landonne' 98-100 1500ml 9,900 

  Côte-Rôtie    
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LARGE FORMATS    
RED WINE  

B U R G U N D Y  

 

 

BURGHOUND 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2000 Bernard Dugat-Py 'Lavaux Saint-Jacques'  1500ml 9,900 

      Gevrey-Chambertin 1er Cru     

 2017 Joseph Drouhin  1500ml 19,000 

      Mazis Chambertin Grand Cru     

 2003 Clos de Tart  1500ml 19,800 

      Clos de Tart grand cru     

 2008 Forey Père & Fils  3000ml 10,800 

      Vosne-Romanée     

 2011 Lucien Le Moine 'Les Malconsorts' 92-95 1500ml 13,000 

     Vosne-Romanée 1er cru    

 2000 Robert Arnoux 'Chaumes'   1500ml 15,000 

     Vosne-Romanée 1er cru     

 2012 Poisot   1500ml 18,000 

      Romanée-St-Vivant grand cru     

 2002 François Lamarche    1500ml 16,000 

      Grands Échezeaux grand cru    

 2006 Domaine de l'Arlot 'Clos des Forêts St. Georges'  1500ml 7,500 

  Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er cru    

 2014 Bruno Lorenzon 'Piece 13'  1500ml 4,200 

       Mercurey    
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LARGE FORMATS   
RED WINE  

 

I T A L Y  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 
 2010 Siro Pacenti 'Riserva PS'  97 1500ml 5,900 

      Brunello di Montalcino     

 2007 Tua Rita 'Per Sempre'  96 1500ml 8,800 

      Syrah | IGT Tuscany    

 2007 Giuseppe Quintarelli Alzero 97 1500ml 15,000 

      Veneto     

 2007 Galardi 'Terra di Lavoro' 97 1500ml 6,800 

      Aglianico/ Piedirosso | IGT Campania     

      

      

 

S P A I N  

 

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 1998 Alvaro Palacios 'L'Ermita'  97 1500ml 17,000 

  Priorat     

      

      

 
 
 
 



All prices are for dine-in only and subject  to 10% service charge  

Back to Index 

175 
 

LARGE FORMATS 
RED WINE  

A U S T R A L I A   

 
WINE 

ADVOCATE 
SCORE 

 
 

 
 
 

PRICE 

 
 2008 Clarendon Hill 'Astralis' 99 1500ml 8,000 

  Shiraz |  Mclaren Vale     

 

N E W  Z E A L A N D  

 
WINE 

ADVOCATE 
SCORE 

 
 

 
 
 

PRICE 

 
 2003 Stonyridge 'Larose'  1500ml     6,000  

  Waiheke Island    

 

U N I T E D  S T A T E S  

 

WINE 

ADVOCATE 

SCORE 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE 

 
 2010 Anakota 'Helena Dakota'  96 1500ml 5,500 

  Cabernet Sauvignon |Knights Valley    

 1996 Shafer Hillside Select  98+ 1500ml 18,000 

      Cabernet Sauvignon | Stags Leap District     

 1988 Joseph Phelps 'Insignia'  89 1500ml 8,000 

      Cabernet Sauvignon Blend | Saint Helena     

 
 


